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OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA-AMENDED

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, March 28,2017 @ 5:00 p.m.

Council Chambers (Stoughton Police Department 2" floor), 321 S Fourth St, Stoughton
Tim Swadley, Paul Lawrence, Regina Hirsch, Pat O’'Connor and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

AGENDA
Call to Order

Communications

Reports
e January 2017 Treasurer’s Report

Consideration and possible action on the following items relating to the sale of land in
Business Park North to NAFA:

a R-41-2017 — Resolution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton to Approve
the Indemnification agreement relating to Agricultural Conversion Fee.

b. R-42-2017- Resolution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton to Assign the
NAFA Development Agreement.

c. R-43-2017- Resolution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton to Extend the
deadline to close. (Currently the agreement would expireif not closed by April 10).

d. R-44-2017- Resolution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton to Approve
the Borrow Site Agreement.

Consideration and possible action regarding Property acquisition for Public Works Facility
and Future Uses

**The committee may convene in closed session pursuant to Wis. Stat sec 19.85(1)(e), to
consder the acquisition of property for Public Works Facility, Soughton, W1 and may return
into open session to take action on matters discussed in closed session.

R-45-2017- Resolution of Necessity relating to the acquisition of land needed for anew
public works facility.

R-35-2017- Designating Officids Authorized to Declare Officia Intent Under Reimbursement
Bond Regulations



8 R-40-2017 — Resolution by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton to Amend the
2017Borrowing, Equipment Replacement Fund, Capital Outlay Fund, Building Maintenance
Fund, and Technology Fund.

**The committee may convene in closed session pursuant to Wis. Stat sec 19.85(1)(e), to
consder strategy to be adopted in connection with negotiating an agreement to purchase

certain property.

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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03/20/2017 10:30 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Pag 1/4
User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 01/01/2017 TO 01/31/2017
Beginning GL Balance: 7,000,234.19
Add: Cash Receipts 6,440,407.79
Less: Cash Disbursements (1,002,716.97)
Less: Payroll Disbursements (410,631.23)
Less: Journal Entries/Other (7,058,725.44)
Ending GL Balance: 4,968,568.34
Ending Bank Balance: 3,318,536.13
Add: Deposits in Transit
01/26/2017 Deposit ID: 1140 454.82
01/27/2017 Deposit ID: 1141 409,864.18
01/30/2017 Deposit ID: 1142 11,105.63
02/01/2017 Deposit ID: 1145 485.25
01/31/2017 Deposit ID: 1146 1,220,486.15
02/02/2017 Deposit ID: 1148 94.00
02/01/2017 Deposit ID: 1147 372,764.34
02/03/2017 Deposit ID: 1149 70.00
2,015,324.37
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
03/03/2016 54063 FLORENCE REIF 150.00
06/09/2016 54975 MEGAN LEICK 40.00
06/09/2016 54996 THEN AGAIN CONSIGNMENT 9.98
07/21/2016 55365 DANA STADLER 145.00
09/01/2016 55770 KATHERINE CLAWSON 1.22
09/15/2016 55889 STEEL WHEELS 0.00
09/22/2016 55916 JAMES KWESKIN 0.00
09/22/2016 55920 GEOFF MULDAUR 0.00
09/22/2016 55938 WLECHA 175.00
10/06/2016 56006 ELIZABETH BORSODI 200.00
10/06/2016 56040 NICK LOWE 0.00
10/06/2016 56041 NICK LOWE 0.00
10/06/2016 56042 NICK LOWE 0.00
10/13/2016 56085 FLYGT 838.00
10/21/2016 56124 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 0.00
10/21/2016 56144 HEATHER MASSE 0.00
10/21/2016 56150 JIM RICE 0.00
10/27/2016 56196 DAVID LECK 57.00
11/03/2016 56234 CHUCK WAGON GOURMET MUSIC LLC 0.00
11/17/2016 56344 CLOUD CULT BAND, LLC 6,770.00
11/17/2016 56452 THE FLATLANDERS UNLIMITED, LTD 0.00
11/17/2016 56469 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480.00
12/01/2016 56530 THE PEOPLE BROTHERS BAND 0.00
12/08/2016 56546 LARRY ANDERSON 150.00

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

VOIDED

10/03/2016
10/03/2016
10/03/2016

11/04/2016
11/04/2016
11/04/2016
11/04/2016
11/04/2016
11/04/2016
12/05/2016
12/05/2016

12/14/2016





03/20/2017 10:30 AM

User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY
Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 01/01/2017 TO 01/31/2017

2/4

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/15/2016 56696 DIANNE ANDERSON 0.00
12/22/2016 56758 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,958.16
12/22/2016 56815 SARA VAGEDES 39.77
12/29/2016 56821 LARRY ANDERSON 75.00
12/29/2016 56835 DERYLE GIILIGAN 29.99
12/29/2016 56846 ISABELLA LIPPI 50.00
12/29/2016 56859 KRISTINE SCHULTZ 6.64
01/05/2017 56876 1222 HWY 51 LLC 229.97
01/05/2017 56907 IEDC 0.00
01/05/2017 56920 LECC TRAINING FUND 60.00
01/05/2017 56931 PRIZEPROMOS 250.08
01/05/2017 56938 JERICHO VERRIDEN 72.62
01/12/2017 56950 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,465.70
01/12/2017 56954 LARRY ANDERSON 150.00
01/12/2017 56964 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 0.00
01/12/2017 56970 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 119.00
01/12/2017 56971 EIASEW 190.00
01/12/2017 56972 SANDRA FLEMING 88.57
01/12/2017 56978 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 0.00
01/12/2017 56992 MADISON COLLEGE 1,064.70
01/12/2017 57010 JILL URSO 30.00
01/12/2017 57011 UWHC 52.00
01/20/2017 57021 CLARK ANDERSON 18.23
01/20/2017 57024 AMANDA OR SERENA BOMAN 73.48
01/20/2017 57025 GRANT BOWE 2,569.52
01/20/2017 57031 DCCVA 3,565.00
01/20/2017 57046 LECC TRAINING FUND 60.00
01/20/2017 57053 NEXT GENERATION 47.23
01/20/2017 57055 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS 120.00
01/20/2017 57060 HIZRI OR LUMNIJE SELIMI 52.75
01/20/2017 57063 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 325.32
01/20/2017 57072 SETH WILSON 35.72
01/26/2017 57075 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,072.38
01/26/2017 57076 LARRY ANDERSON 125.00
01/26/2017 57078 AT&T MOBILITY 3.22
01/26/2017 57080 COLE BRUSEGAR 100.00
01/26/2017 57083 DEER CREEK TECHNOLOGIES LLC 480.00
01/26/2017 57084 RALPH DIMARTINO JR 142.16
01/26/2017 57085 MICHAEL OR REBECCA DREYER 142.16
01/26/2017 57086 KYLE FELDMANN 50.00
01/26/2017 57091 NATHAN GRETZINGER 75.00
01/26/2017 57092 MARGARET HAMEL 15.00
01/26/2017 57093 INKWORKS INC 567.25
01/26/2017 57099 JAMES A LITTEL 50.00

VOIDED

VOIDED

VOIDED

VOIDED

12/22/2016

01/31/2017

01/12/2017

01/31/2017





03/20/2017 10:30 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Pag 3/4

User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 01/01/2017 TO 01/31/2017
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
01/26/2017 57100 RYAN OR STEPHANIE MAYER 221.39
01/26/2017 57101 MC MILLAN LIBRARY 15.00
01/26/2017 57102 MIDDLETON LIBRARY 25.00
01/26/2017 57103 MIDWEST TAPE 139.95
01/26/2017 57104 LISA NELSON 391.61
01/26/2017 57105 NORTH FREEDOM LIBRARY 30.00
01/26/2017 57106 PIERCE MANUFACTURING INC 276,370.00
01/26/2017 57107 STEPHEN PREVENAS 10.52
01/26/2017 57108 PRIMA MANAGEMENT 725.00
01/26/2017 57109 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 310.73
01/26/2017 57110 REEDSBURG LIBRARY 20.00
01/26/2017 57113 DAVID OR BETHANY SCHNABEL 313.06
01/26/2017 57114 JASON SEEGER 17.95
01/26/2017 57115 DAVID SKUPIEN 11.70
01/26/2017 57116 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 44,561.93
01/26/2017 57121 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 5,527.00
01/26/2017 57122 TRICIA SUESS 30.00
01/26/2017 57123 U.S. CELLULAR 131.25
01/26/2017 57126 PAUL VIND 100.00
01/26/2017 57127 WILS 1,627.93
01/26/2017 57128 WISC DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION 71.32
01/26/2017 57129 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 20.00
01/26/2017 57130 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME 1,608.00
01/26/2017 57131 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 25.00
01/26/2017 57132 WMCCA 40.00
01/26/2017 57133 WPLF CONFERENCE 320.00

Payroll Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/16/2016 56630 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56631 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56632 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56633 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56634 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56635 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56636 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56637 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56638 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56639 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56640 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56641 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56642 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56643 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56644 VOIDED 12/16/2016

12/16/2016 56645 VOIDED 12/16/2016





03/20/2017 10:30 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Pag 4/4

User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 01/01/2017 TO 01/31/2017
Payroll Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/16/2016 56646 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56647 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56648 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56649 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56650 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56651 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56652 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56653 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56654 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56655 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56656 VOIDED 12/16/2016
12/16/2016 56675 KITTLESON, PEARL 280.00
01/27/2017 57136 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 4,175.00
01/27/2017 57137 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 535.00

Total - 124 Outstanding Checks: 365,292.16

Adjusted Bank Balance 4,968,568.34

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: DATE:






03/20/2017 10:37 AM CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 1/2
User: TAMMY FROM 01/01/2017 TO 01/31/2017

DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance
Fund Description 01/01/2017 Debits Credits 01/31/2017
001 ALLOCATIONS FUND 1,546,726.78 0.00 0.00 1,546,726.78
100 GENERAL FUND 15,269,550.57 6,472,853.70 8,114,195.56 13,628,208.71
203 TID #3 FUND 310,200.33 88.43 0.00 310,288.76
204 TID #4 FUND 1,315,982.62 615.96 0.00 1,316,598.58
205 TID #5 FUND 178,511.32 78.00 0.00 178,589.32
206 TID #6 FUND 2,213.22 0.00 813.50 1,399.72
207 TID #7 FUND 2,289,998.26 1,384,647.35 2,777,037.29 897,608.32
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND 1,346.38 0.00 3,730.60 (2,384.22)
215 LIBRARY FUND 26,380.37 1,297.24 106,097.51 (78,419.90)
216 LANDFILL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 188,019.99 601.91 1,663.02 186,958.88
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 20,226.15 4.28 0.00 20,230.43
222 RIVER TRAIL FUND (359.08) 0.00 0.00 (359.08)
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 337,799.05 135.99 0.00 337,935.04
224 STORM SEWER FUND 104,150.02 48,552.51 19,911.57 132,790.96
225 CEMETERY FUND 32,971.99 17.60 0.00 32,989.59
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 255,144 .44 93.55 0.00 255,237.99
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 37,699.91 13.77 0.00 37,713.68
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 3,296.98 0.00 93.11 3,203.87
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 5,498.20 0.00 0.00 5,498.20
231 SENIORS IN NEED 38,615.81 161.55 1,286.75 37,490.61
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 440,558.46 150.00 0.00 440,708.46
233 HOLIDAY FUND 4,786.11 20.061 0.00 4,806.72
234 FOOD PANTRY 137,563.31 28,740.91 3,113.75 163,190.47
235 LANDMARKS 1,181.90 0.70 0.00 1,182.60
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,702.87 0.00 0.00 2,702.87
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 1,748.68 0.00 0.00 1,748.68
241 EMS TRUST FUND 17,867.80 265.00 1,251.26 16,881.54
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 30,373.21 1,050.68 0.00 31,423.89
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 770,492.66 105.79 0.00 770,598.45
244 CDBG FUND 6,374.12 0.00 0.00 6,374.12
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 9,852.52 66,793.30 65,840.27 10,805.55
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 6,446.98 3.05 0.00 6,450.03
247 TOURISM FUND 25,802.91 20,896.68 0.60 46,698.99
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 9,576.86 0.00 0.00 9,576.86
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (549.16) 0.00 6,845.48 (7,394.64)
252 K9 FUND 18,927.28 307.00 250.08 18,984.20
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 26,204.53 1,275.99 987.60 26,492.92
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (16,494 .40) 18.37 5,178.42 (21,654.51)
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (37,174.88) 28.49 0.00 (37,146.39)
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND (31,666.21) 4,857.00 0.00 (26,809.21)

400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 1,912,938.14 8,285.48 280,317.02 1,640,906.60





03/20/2017 10:37 AM CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 2/2

User: TAMMY FROM 01/01/2017 TO 01/31/2017
DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

Beginning Ending

Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 01/01/2017 Debits Credits 01/31/2017
401 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 269,661.84 0.00 42,053.74 227,608.10
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 269,986.43 6,506.74 59.38 276,433.79
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 142,021.59 67.72 0.00 142,089.31
603 EMS 22,298.68 53,472.69 49,990.90 25,780.47

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 26,005,455.48 8,102,008.04 11,480,717.41 22,626,746.11
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RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

Pag

1/41

User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2017 - 01/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100020777 01/01/2017 MARY ALEXANDER, JASMINE

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT 20.00

C 100020778 01/02/2017 KARLA KOLESHWAR, ASHWIN

302 PARKING FINES 31667 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 30869 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 32016 20.00
80.00

C 100020779 01/02/2017 KARLA OCONNELL, SUSAN K

303 DMV FEES 593WSG 84.00

C 100020780 01/02/2017 KARLA GIBSON, JENNA C

301 BAILS/FINES C948049-4 124.00

302 PARKING FINES 30857 30.00
154.00

C 100020781 01/02/2017 KARLA K-9 JAR

308 K-9 DONATIONS 22.00

C 100020782 01/02/2017 MARY DAY, SEAN M

303 DMV FEES 930TJG 94.00

C 100020783 01/03/2017 JUDI FTDSK PADFIELD, DEBRA & RANDY

DOG 28154 12.00

DOG 28155 12.00
24.00

C 100020784 01/03/2017 JUDI FTDSK HALL, RICHARD/ELLEN

DOG 28156 12.00

C 100020785 01/03/2017 KARLA MITCHELL, JATON J

303 DMV FEES TITLE ONLY 16.50

C 100020786 01/03/2017 KARLA MITCHELL, JATON J

303 DMV FEES TITLE ONLY 100.00

C 100020788 01/03/2017 JUDI FTDSK WATSON, ANDREW

DOG 28157 12.00

DOG 28158 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6330 32.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6331 16.00
72.00

C 100020789 01/03/2017 JUDI FTDSK REEDY, THERESA (NICK-SON)

DOG 28159 12.00

DOG 28160 12.00

DOG 28161 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6332 32.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6333 16.00
84.00

C 100020790 01/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK PONSEGRAU, MELISSA

DOG 28162 12.00

C 100020791 01/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK ERICKSON, CHERYL

DOG 28163 12.00

C 100020792 01/03/2017 KARLA MAEBANE, DERRICK, D

302 PARKING FINES 30595 30.00
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RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2017 - 01/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
C 100020793 01/03/2017 KARLA RICE, DAVID
302 PARKING FINES 31199 30.00
C 100020794 01/03/2017 MARY FETTES ANGELA
302 PARKING FINES 31801 20.00
C 100020795 01/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK NELSON, ROBERT & TRISHA
906 MISC LICENSES-CHICKEN LIC. 15.00
DOG 28164 12.00
DOG 28165 12.00
39.00
C 100020796 01/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK KRAMPER, JOHN
DOG 28166 12.00
C 100020797 01/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK WUENNEMANN, MICHAEL & LISA
DOG 28167 12.00
C 100020798 01/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK HERMAN, TAMMY
DOG 28168 12.00
C 100020799 01/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK BRANTZ, DENNIS
DOG 28169 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00
C 100020800 01/03/2017 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 240.00
C 100020801 01/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK BORMETT, JENNIFER
DOG 28170 12.00
DOG 28171 12.00
24.00
C 100020802 01/03/2017 MARY D FTDSK SENGER
DOG 28172 12.00
C 100020803 01/03/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281028
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 546,216.77
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 1,560.40
547,777.17
C 100020804 01/03/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281030
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 568,761.15
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 165.00
568,926.15
C 100020805 01/03/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281031
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 486,475.70
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 3,864.00
490,339.70
C 100020806 01/03/2017 MARY BEYLER VALERIE
303 DMV FEES 709UDW 94.00
C 100020807 01/04/2017 JUDI FTDSK SPENCER, JESSICA/TOM
DOG 28173 12.00
C 100020808 01/04/2017 JUDI FTDSK ELSINGER, JULIE/SHANE
DOG 28174 12.00
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2017 - 01/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100020809 01/04/2017 MARY D FTDSK WOZNIAK, JOHN

DOG 28175 12.00

C 100020810 01/04/2017 MARY D FTDSK LARSEN, SANDRA

DOG 28177 12.00

DOG 28176 12.00
24.00

C 100020811 01/04/2017 BARBI GIBSON, ELLIE

302 PARKING FINES 32116 30.00

C 100020812 01/04/2017 LANA CLERK WATSON- BIRCHER, TINA

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100020813 01/04/2017 MARY D FTDSK WALLS, SUE

DOG 28179 12.00

DOG 28178 12.00
24.00

C 100020814 01/04/2017 MARY D FTDSK ENDRES, JOEL

DOG 28180 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100020815 01/04/2017 ALEX NIMMER, PAUL

307 FINGER PRINTING NON-RES 15.00

C 100020816 01/04/2017 ALEX ACE, MICHELLE

302 32267 30.00

C 100020817 01/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM ACTIVE NETWORK

9901 REC $ FOR 2016 1,175.94

C 100020818 01/05/2017 BARBI SCHUYLER, DOUGLAS

303 DMV FEES 369UEN 94.00

303 DMV FEES 764MWM 94.00
188.00

C 100020819 01/05/2017 BARBI AMERICAN LEGION POST 59

308 K-9 DONATIONS 250.00

C 100020820 01/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM FIDELITY INVESTMENTS

9901 $ FOR 2016, RECVD IN 2017 86.36

9901 $ FOR 2016, RECVD IN 2017 0.04
86.40

C 100020821 01/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00

C 100020822 01/05/2017 BARBI EUGSTER, JOSEPH

307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00

C 100020823 01/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS INC

9901 RENT FOR DEC 2016, RECVD 2017 1,033.00

C 100020824 01/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT

MR 0000002783 50.00

C 100020825 01/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM MADISON METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE DIST

9901 GRANT-DIVISION STREET PARK 7,500.00

C 100020826 01/05/2017 JUDI FTDSK GIBBS, PARKER/LINDA
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DOG 28181 12.00

DOG 28182 12.00
24.00

C 100020827 01/05/2017 JUDI FTDSK GANSHERT, DENNIS

DOG 28183 12.00

C 100020828 01/05/2017 JUDI FTDSK PALZKILL, TIMOTHY

DOG 28184 12.00

DOG 28185 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6338 32.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6337 16.00
72.00

C 100020829 01/05/2017 BARBI ZIMMERMAN, PHILLIP

303 DMV FEES 265VHW RENEWAL 94.00

C 100020830 01/05/2017 BARBI MOBRY, RYANNE

302 PARKING FINES 32276 30.00

C 100020831 01/05/2017 BARBI HALL, TAMARA

302 PARKING FINES 30590 20.00

C 100020832 01/05/2017 BARBI FLANAGAN, LAURA

302 PARKING FINES 31195 30.00

C 100020833 01/05/2017 BARBI MCMULLIN, NOEL

302 PARKING FINES 30721 30.00

C 100020834 01/05/2017 MARY D FTDSK TONE, ELLIE

DOG 28186 12.00

DOG 28187 12.00
24.00

C 100020835 01/05/2017 BARBI SMYTH, PHILLIP

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT 20.00

C 100020836 01/05/2017 MARY D FTDSK KONSITZKE

DOG 28188 12.00

C 100020837 01/05/2017 MARY D FTDSK PACKARD, JUSTIN

DOG 28189 12.00

C 100020838 01/05/2017 MARY D FTDSK LEIGL, HEGHAN

DOG 28191 12.00

C 100020839 01/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON UTILITIES

9901 DEC RETIREMENT 38.60

C 100020840 01/05/2017 LANA CLERK BORMETT, JENNIFER

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020841 01/05/2017 ALEX HELLAND, ERIK

303 T63WYY 89.00

C 100020842 01/05/2017 LANA CLERK SIMLER, RICK

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020843 01/05/2017 LANA CLERK FRIEDRICH, ELIZABETH

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100020844 01/05/2017 ALEX PETERSON, DAKOTA

301 C946687-0 98.80
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C 100020845 01/05/2017 ALEX INGELLS, AMBER
301 C7802JJ8W2 124.00
C 100020846 01/05/2017 ALEX PHA, SAI
302 30861 30.00
C 100020847 01/05/2017 CINDY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 420.50
C 100020848 01/05/2017 CINDY LARSEN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100020849 01/05/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100020850 01/05/2017 CINDY LARSEN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
C 100020851 01/05/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100020852 01/05/2017 CINDY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00
C 100020854 01/05/2017 CINDY KJERNES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100020855 01/05/2017 CINDY ANDERSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100020856 01/05/2017 CINDY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00
C 100020857 01/05/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 62.00
C 100020858 01/05/2017 CINDY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100020859 01/05/2017 CINDY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100020860 01/05/2017 CINDY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100020861 01/05/2017 CINDY ZIMMERMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 72.00
C 100020862 01/05/2017 CINDY ANDERSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100020863 01/05/2017 CINDY MYKLEJORD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100020864 01/05/2017 CINDY AABERG
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 150.00
C 100020865 01/05/2017 CINDY AABERG
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 146.00
C 100020866 01/05/2017 CINDY MUHLKUCH
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100020867 01/05/2017 CINDY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 160.80
C 100020868 01/05/2017 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 77.00
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C 100020869 01/05/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100020870 01/05/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 5.00

C 100020871 01/05/2017 CINDY BECKWITH

803 DONATIONS 75.00

C 100020872 01/05/2017 CINDY WOZNIAK

803 DONATIONS 150.00

C 100020873 01/05/2017 CINDY CONSTANTINE

803 DONATIONS 70.95

C 100020874 01/05/2017 CINDY STOUGHTON AREA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

803 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100020875 01/05/2017 CINDY AHN TRUST

803 DONATIONS 2,030.50

C 100020876 01/05/2017 CINDY CARLISLE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00

C 100020877 01/05/2017 CINDY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100020878 01/05/2017 ALEX DOOM, LEONARD

307 FINGER PRINTING STO RES 5.00

C 100020879 01/05/2017 MARY D FTDSK QUALE, ERIC

DOG 28190 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100020880 01/06/2017 BARBI MOJICA, MEGAN

302 PARKING FINES 32020 20.00

C 100020881 01/06/2017 JUDI FTDSK DEMURI, PATRICIA

DOG 28192 12.00

DOG 28193 12.00
24.00

C 100020882 01/06/2017 DESIRE PLAN HARMONY ELECTRIC & LIGHTING LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100020883 01/06/2017 DESIRE PLAN 1848 CONSTRUCTION INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 288.92

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
458.92

C 100020884 01/06/2017 DESIRE PLAN DICKSON, STEVE

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100020885 01/06/2017 DESIRE PLAN DOYLE SIGNS, INC.

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100020886 01/06/2017 DESIRE PLAN JOHNSON, TERA

401 BUILDING PERMITS 360.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
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480.00
C 100020887 01/06/2017 BARBI JOHNSON, SHERRY
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100020888 01/06/2017 JUDI FTDSK
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6340 32.00
C 100020889 01/06/2017 BARBI ELIZALDE, ROSA
303 DMV FEES 280RWG RENEWAL 84.00
C 100020890 01/06/2017 BARBI QUAM, AMANDA
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
¢ 100020891 01/06/2017 BARBI SCHOECHERT, BRITTANY
303 DMV FEES 525ZJH REGISTRATION 172.25
¢ 100020892 01/06/2017 BARBI KLINGENBERG, DANIEL
302 PARKING FINES 31142 30.00
C 100020893 01/06/2017 LANA CLERK WIZA, AMANDA
DOG 28194 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00
C 100020894 01/06/2017 LANA CLERK HORST, PETRA
DOG 28195 12.00
¢ 100020895 01/06/2017 BARBI LINNERUD, HAYDEN
301 BAILS/FINES C947190-6 98.80
¢ 100020896 01/06/2017 BARBI METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 1.00
¢ 100020897 01/06/2017 KELLI CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH
9901 FOOD PANTRY DONATION 80.00
C 100020898 01/06/2017 KELLI HOLLOWAY TRUST
9901 FOOD PANTRY 2016 DONATION 50.00
¢ 100020899 01/06/2017 KELLI TACHICK, MICHAEL & TACHICK JT TEN,
9901 FOOD PANTRY DONATION 2016 1,000.00
C 100020900 01/06/2017 KELLI ANONYMOUS
501 FOOD PANTRY 40.00
¢ 100020901 01/06/2017 KELLI GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE LAKE
9901 FOOD PANTRY DONATION 2016 300.00
C 100020902 01/06/2017 KELLI WOZNIAK, JOHN & LISA
9901 FOOD PANTRY 2016 DONATION 250.00
¢ 100020903 01/06/2017 KELLI AMERICAN TRANSMISSION COMPANY
9901 FOOD PANTRY DONATION 2016 100.00
¢ 100020904 01/06/2017 KELLI POLLAN, STANLEY & ELLEN
9901 FOOD PANTRY DONATION 2016 200.00
¢ 100020905 01/06/2017 KELLI MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
9901 FOOD PANTRY GRANT BEV FERGUS 4,000.00
¢ 100020906 01/06/2017 KELLI STOUGHTON AREA COMM FOUNDATION
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
¢ 100020907 01/06/2017 KELLI HEINRICHS, EILEEN MEELY
501 FOOD PANTRY 10.00
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C 100020908 01/06/2017 KELLI ARMSTRONG, HERB & RUTH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100020909 01/06/2017 LANA CLERK WISE, JASON & HEATHER
DOG 28197 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00
C 100020910 01/06/2017 LANA CLERK HUBRED, KRISTI
DOG 28198 16.00
C 100020911 01/06/2017 LANA CLERK SWANGSTU, JILL
DOG 28199 12.00
C 100020912 01/06/2017 LANA CLERK BLOW, JULIE
DOG 28200 12.00
DOG 28201 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 16.00
72.00
C 100020913 01/06/2017 DEBBIE KIM GREER, KENDRA
DOG 28196 12.00
C 100020914 01/06/2017 LANA CLERK SCHUPPEL, JOHN
DOG 28202 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00
C 100020915 01/06/2017 ALEX WALKER, NAOMI
301 C78072BC46 250.00
C 100020916 01/06/2017 ALEX BRINKLEY, LORI
303 163SSL 84.00
C 100020917 01/06/2017 ALEX GRAMS, TINA
301 C950000-2/C95001-3 73.60
C 100020918 01/06/2017 ALEX TES, ISABEL
301 C950238-2 313.00
C 100020919 01/06/2017 ALEX VINCENT, CALVIN
301 C7806CBQ7R 30.00
C 100020926 01/06/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281029
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 464,920.55
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 1,008.48
465,929.03
C 100020920 01/07/2017 BARBI VARESI, STEVE
303 DMV FEES 526ZJH REGISTRATION 169.50
C 100020921 01/07/2017 BARBI METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 1.00
C 100020922 01/07/2017 MARY COLLINS, TYRELL A
301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 25.00
C 100020923 01/08/2017 KARLA PLUMLEY, ZACHARY
301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 50.00
C 100020924 01/08/2017 KARLA PLUMLEY, TERESA
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302 PARKING FINES 31655 30.00

C 100020925 01/08/2017 ALEX GREEN, KENDALL M

301 I500222-2 50.00

C 100020927 01/09/2017 JUDI FTDSK SHEP, NAOMI/PETER

DOG 28203 12.00

C 100020928 01/09/2017 JUDI FTDSK WIESE, STEVE & DEANNA

DOG 28204 12.00

C 100020929 01/09/2017 JUDI FTDSK EMERSON, KAREN

DOG 28205 12.00

C 100020930 01/09/2017 KARLA TYLER, JASON C

303 DMV FEES 126YCN 94.00

C 100020931 01/09/2017 JUDI FTDSK MAJEWSKI, THOMAS & KOBERSTEIN

DOG 28206 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6346 32.00
44.00

C 100020932 01/09/2017 JUDI FTDSK CURTISS, GLENN & CINDY

DOG 28207 12.00

C 100020933 01/09/2017 JUDI FTDSK GORDEN, MARY ELLEN/DARYL

DOG 28208 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6347 32.00
44.00

C 100020934 01/09/2017 KARLA HAREID, MOLLY JO

302 PARKING FINES 32005 50.00

C 100020935 01/09/2017 KARLA FLESCH, CHARLES T

302 PARKING FINES 31660 30.00

C 100020936 01/09/2017 KARLA SIDING SOLUTION

302 PARKING FINES 32018 20.00

C 100020937 01/09/2017 KARLA HUBERD, SCOTT A

303 DMV FEES 821PDU 84.00

C 100020938 01/09/2017 KARLA RICHMOND, CALVIN R

303 DMV FEES 254XLR 84.00

C 100020939 01/09/2017 MARY D FTDSK VOIGTS, CHRISTINE

DOG 28209 12.00

C 100020940 01/09/2017 MARY D FTDSK HUBERD, NORMA J

DOG 28210 12.00

C 100020941 01/09/2017 MARY D FTDSK MULLEN, THOMAS

DOG 28211 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100020942 01/09/2017 MARY D FTDSK JAMISON, MARGARET

DOG 28212 12.00

C 100020943 01/09/2017 MARY ARNDT, ADAM

303 DMV FEES 527ZJH 169.50

C 100020944 01/09/2017 MARY D FTDSK IRVING, MIKE

DOG 28213 12.00
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9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100020945 01/10/2017 KARLA SKINNER, FRED

302 PARKING FINES 32169 30.00

C 100020946 01/10/2017 JUDI FTDSK WILLIAMSON, HOWARD

DOG 28214 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6350 32.00
44.00

C 100020947 01/10/2017 KARLA HANSON, THOMAS W

303 DMV FEES TITLE & LV3496 475.50

C 100020948 01/10/2017 KARLA KOEHLER WOODS, LAURI

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100020949 01/10/2017 LISA S JARED HAASE

9901 65.00

C 100020950 01/10/2017 LISA S WILLIAM BRUE

9901 50.00

C 100020951 01/10/2017 MARY HOFFMAN, TERESE

301 BAILS/FINES 125.00

C 100020952 01/10/2017 MARY D FTDSK ULRICH, TIMOTHY

DOG 28215 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100020953 01/10/2017 MARY SCHIMELPFENIG, SANDRA

307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00

C 100020954 01/10/2017 MARY D FTDSK PETERSON, STEPHEN

DOG 28216 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100020955 01/10/2017 MARY BRIGGS, JEFFREY A

302 PARKING FINES 32262 30.00

C 100020956 01/11/2017 LORI ROTH, JOSEPH E

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100020957 01/11/2017 DESIRE PLAN WEISSE, ADAM

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100020958 01/11/2017 DESIRE PLAN ARC DESIGN RESOURCES, INC.

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 400.00

C 100020959 01/11/2017 DESIRE PLAN ARC DESIGN RESOURCES, INC.

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 440.00

C 100020960 01/11/2017 MARY D FTDSK BUSS, KRISTIE & MATT

503 HOLIDAY FUND 15.00

C 100020961 01/11/2017 MARY D FTDSK SAUCEDA, DEMI

DOG 28217 12.00

C 100020962 01/11/2017 MARY D FTDSK MANSON, DANIEL

DOG 28218 12.00
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C 100020963 01/11/2017 LORI DEWITT, ROSS H
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100020964 01/11/2017 MARY D FTDSK HARTMAN, BETH & STEVEN
DOG 28219 12.00
DOG 28220 12.00
24.00
C 100020965 01/11/2017 MARY DSPTCH MARTINEZ, ALEX
301 BAILS/FINES C946672-6 124.00
C 100020966 01/11/2017 LANA CLERK HASENSTEIN, HEATHER
906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00
C 100020967 01/11/2017 MARY SCHULTZ, BAILEY
302 PARKING FINES 31830 20.00
C 100020968 01/11/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281034
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 392.94
C 100020977 01/11/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281033
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 452,406.34
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 1,051.23
453,457.57
C 100020988 01/11/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281032
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 58,699.91
C 100020969 01/12/2017 LORI EVERY, THAYER
303 DMV FEES 164.00
C 100020970 01/12/2017 KELLI INTERSTATE POWER AND LIGHT CO
MR 0000002798 875.00
C 100020971 01/12/2017 KELLI CITY OF STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 800.00
C 100020972 01/12/2017 KELLI TOWN OF RUTLAND
MR 0000002800 42.91
C 100020973 01/12/2017 KELLI LEWIS, P
9901 244.61
C 100020974 01/12/2017 KELLI RESCH, LISA
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00
C 100020975 01/12/2017 KELLI WERTH, MARTHA
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 3,248.09
9901 RETURNED CHECK FEE 25.00
3,273.09
C 100020978 01/12/2017 KELLI POMPS TIRE SERVICE
9901 460.00
C 100020979 01/12/2017 KELLI POMPS TIRE SERVICE
9901 2,843.20
C 100020980 01/12/2017 LORI JACOBSON, TREVONTE
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100020985 01/12/2017 JUDI FTDSK FITZSIMMONS, JENNIFER/RYAN
DOG 28221 12.00

DOG 28222 12.00
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24.00
C 100020986 01/12/2017 KELLI LIBRARY DEPOSIT
9901 125.30
9901 84.70
210.00
C 100020987 01/12/2017 JUDI FTDSK LINKE, CHRISTOPHER
DOG 28223 12.00
C 100020989 01/12/2017 JUDI FTDSK MACLAREN-MEUER, SALLY
DOG 28224 12.00
C 100020990 01/12/2017 JUDI FTDSK HUCK, EDWARD
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6353 16.00
C 100020991 01/12/2017 JUDI FTDSK FIELDS, ADAM/TANYA
DOG 28225 12.00
C 100020992 01/12/2017 LORI GARVIN, MEGHAN E
301 BAILS/FINES 111.00
C 100020993 01/12/2017 LORI ARNOLD, MICHAEL
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100020994 01/12/2017 ALEX KOVALASKE, ETHAN
307 FINGER PRINTING NON-STO RES 15.00
C 100020995 01/12/2017 MARY D FTDSK GREENWOOD, FELICIA
DOG 28227 12.00
DOG 28226 12.00
24.00
C 100020996 01/12/2017 MARY D FTDSK HVAM, DAN
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 16.00
C 100020997 01/12/2017 MARY D FTDSK FERNHOLZ, KARI
DOG 28228 12.00
C 100020998 01/12/2017 MARY D FTDSK MCPHEE, JEFFREY
DOG 28229 12.00
C 100020999 01/12/2017 MARY D FTDSK BEATTY, AMANDA
DOG 28230 12.00
DOG 28231 12.00
24.00
C 100021000 01/12/2017 MARY D FTDSK JOHNSON, HELEN
DOG 28232 12.00
C 100021001 01/12/2017 ALEX SORENSEN, MICHELLE
303 852XDD 94.00
C 100021002 01/12/2017 ALEX ROBERTSON, ROBIN & LYNN
303 528ZJH 164.00
C 100021003 01/12/2017 ALEX LEHMAN, WILLIAM & GAYE
303 417WST 116.50
C 100021004 01/13/2017 TRACIE HARRIS, COURTNEY M.
302 PARKING FINES 31973 20.00
C 100021005 01/13/2017 TRACIE ANDERSON, LYNN A.
301 BAILS/FINES I499437-1 25.00
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C 100021006 01/13/2017 ALEX AMACHER-SICKLES, JAMIE L
301 C7806J8VNC 124.00
C 100021007 01/13/2017 JUDI FTDSK DECHARMS, ADRIENNA & CORY
DOG 28233 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6355 32.00
44.00
C 100021008 01/13/2017 JUDI FTDSK VOGEL, DONNA
DOG 28234 12.00
C 100021009 01/13/2017 JUDI FTDSK FARLEY, ANTHONY/AMY
DOG 28235 12.00
DOG 28236 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6356 32.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6357 16.00
72.00
C 100021010 01/13/2017 ALEX KLAWITTER, MICHAEL
301 C945930-4 23.80
C 100021011 01/13/2017 ALEX RICH-GREENWOOD, JOY MARIE
302 31971 20.00
C 100021012 01/13/2017 DESIRE PLAN G. FOX & SON INC.
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
C 100021013 01/13/2017 ALEX MOORE, DONALD
303 529ZJH 186.00
C 100021014 01/13/2017 DESIRE PLAN FELDCO FACTORY DIRECT, LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100021015 01/13/2017 DESIRE PLAN COYNE, THOMAS
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100021016 01/13/2017 DESIRE PLAN 1848 CONSTRUCTION, INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 632.00
C 100021017 01/13/2017 MARY D FTDSK ROCKWELL, PAUL
DOG 28237 12.00
C 100021018 01/13/2017 DESIRE PLAN DANE BUILDING CONCEPTS
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 247.35
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 197.88
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 247.35
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 544.17
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
2,186.75
C 100021019 01/13/2017 ALEX SUMMERS, KATIE
301 C950221-6 20.00
C 100021020 01/13/2017 MARY D FTDSK COMSTOCK, ASHLEY
DOG 28238 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00

44.00
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C 100021021 01/13/2017 ALEX HAUGER, CHRISTOPHER

301 I499694-6 124.00

C 100021022 01/13/2017 MARY D FTDSK MARTIN, SUSAN

DOG 28239 12.00

DOG 28240 12.00
24.00

C 100021023 01/13/2017 KELLI RECREATION DEPT

9901 450.00

¢ 100021024 01/13/2017 KELLI FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 953.00

C 100021025 01/13/2017 KELLI B & G FOODS

501 FOOD PANTRY 1,000.00

C 100021026 01/13/2017 KELLI VEFW EXERCISE GROUP

501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00

C 100021027 01/13/2017 KELLI BUSS, KRISTIE & MATT

501 FOOD PANTRY 15.00

C 100021028 01/13/2017 KELLI EDWARD JONES

501 FOOD PANTRY 19,804.27

C 100021029 01/13/2017 KELLI MAY, MARGIE

501 FOOD PANTRY 13.00

C 100021030 01/13/2017 KELLI KUEHN, JILL & THOMAS

501 FOOD PANTRY 20.00

C 100021031 01/13/2017 KELLI LIBRARY DEPOSIT

702 FINES 359.91

701 COPIES 38.45

9901 246.29
644.65

C 100021032 01/13/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 87.00

C 100021033 01/13/2017 CINDY VEFW EXERCISE GROUP

502 SENIORS IN NEED 100.00

C 100021034 01/13/2017 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 40.00

C 100021035 01/13/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 13.00

C 100021036 01/13/2017 CINDY ROETHE

803 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100021037 01/13/2017 CINDY PAIK

803 DONATIONS 100.00

¢ 100021038 01/13/2017 CINDY UNIVERSAL FOUNDATION

803 DONATIONS 1,104.00

C 100021039 01/13/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100021040 01/13/2017 CINDY MORRISON

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
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C 100021041 01/13/2017 CINDY CHRISTENSEN
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100021042 01/13/2017 CINDY RUCKS
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100021043 01/13/2017 CINDY MCGLYNN
809 KITCHEN FUND 25.00
C 100021044 01/13/2017 BARBI HOLLIBUSH, TAB
302 PARKING FINES 32230 30.00
C 100021045 01/13/2017 BARBI YOUNG, RENEE
303 DMV FEES 780XYL 94.00
C 100021046 01/14/2017 BARBI SATHER, DANIELLE
302 PARKING FINES 32021 20.00
C 100021047 01/14/2017 BARBI BROOKS, KELSEY
302 PARKING FINES 32124 30.00
C 100021048 01/14/2017 BARBI DAVIS, FREDERICK
303 DMV FEES 530ZJH REGISTRATION 238.25
C 100021049 01/14/2017 BARBI LAURETIC, DIANA
303 DMV FEES 149TML 94.00
C 100021050 01/15/2017 LISA LISA AT&T
MR 0000002782 100.00
C 100021051 01/15/2017 LISA LISA HELSTAD, RICK
MR 0000002803 1,529.04
C 100021052 01/16/2017 LISA LISA FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100021053 01/16/2017 LISA LISA HOMESTEAD TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100021054 01/16/2017 LISA LISA FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100021055 01/16/2017 LISA LISA MIDWEST TITLE CORP
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100021056 01/16/2017 LISA LISA PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100021057 01/16/2017 LISA LISA BHOOMI LODGING LLC
9903 ROOM TAX 7,801.65
C 100021058 01/16/2017 LISA LISA DHWANI LODGING LLC
9903 ROOM TAX 108.66
C 100021059 01/16/2017 LISA LISA OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
601 TICKET SALES 254.00
601 TICKET SALES 320.00
601 TICKET SALES 220.00
601 TICKET SALES 80.00
601 TICKET SALES 110.00
601 TICKET SALES 440.00
601 TICKET SALES 405.00
601 TICKET SALES 200.00
9901 GIFT CARDS PURCHASED 375.00
601 TICKET SALES 60.00
601 TICKET SALES 325.00





03/20/2017 10:43 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 16/41

User: TAMMY Post Date from 01/01/2017 - 01/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
601 TICKET SALES 600.00
601 TICKET SALES 514.00
601 TICKET SALES 520.00
601 TICKET SALES 245.00
601 TICKET SALES 637.50
601 TICKET SALES 375.00
601 TICKET SALES 344.00
601 TICKET SALES 665.00
601 TICKET SALES 196.00
601 TICKET SALES 500.00
601 TICKET SALES 120.00
601 TICKET SALES 175.00
601 TICKET SALES 219.00
601 TICKET SALES 375.00
601 TICKET SALES 25.00
601 TICKET SALES (70.00)
601 TICKET SALES 242.00
601 TICKET SALES 242.00
9901 SALES TAX 447.26
9901 CONV. FEES 750.00
9901 GIFT CARDS USED (341.16)
9,569.60
C 100021060 01/16/2017 LISA S ALLAN DRAKE
9901 150.00
C 100021061 01/16/2017 MARY DELELLIS, JACOB
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100021062 01/17/2017 LORI LONG, NICHOLAS
303 DMV FEES 84.00
C 100021063 01/17/2017 LORI SCOVILL, BLAKE
303 DMV FEES 246.50
C 100021064 01/17/2017 LORI FERSAT, ISMAIL
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100021065 01/17/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281035
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 438,930.65
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 7,505.38
446,436.03
C 100021066 01/17/2017 LISA LISA UNIVERSAL FOUNDATION
9901 2016 YOUTH CENTER DONATION 696.00
C 100021067 01/17/2017 LISA LISA COUNTY OF DANE
9901 2016 DEL. SPEC ASSESSMENT 657.00
9901 2016 DEL SPEC INTEREST 111.15
768.15
C 100021068 01/17/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 NOVEMBER STORMWATER REVENUE 42,197.04
C 100021069 01/17/2017 LISA LISA PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100021070 01/17/2017 MARY D FTDSK BENDT, NICOLE
DOG 28241 12.00
C 100021071 01/18/2017 KARLA PETTIT, JAMAICA

302 31178 35.00
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C 100021072 01/18/2017 JUDI FTDSK SCHWENZFEIER, REBECCA

DOG 28242 12.00

C 100021073 01/18/2017 JUDI FTDSK GARGANO, JOSEPH & CATHERINE

DOG 28243 12.00

C 100021074 01/18/2017 KARLA LAWRENCE, NICOLE

302 PARKING FINES 31974 20.00

C 100021075 01/18/2017 MARY D FTDSK ROSENSTEIN, SARAH

DOG 28244 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100021076 01/18/2017 MARY D FTDSK BENSON, DEBRA

DOG 28245 12.00

C 100021077 01/18/2017 MARY D FTDSK HOFFMAN, SHARON

DOG 28246 12.00

C 100021078 01/18/2017 KELLI SILBAUGH, JOSIE

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100021079 01/18/2017 MARY D FTDSK SILBAUGH, SHARON

DOG 28247 12.00

DOG 28248 12.00
24.00

C 100021080 01/18/2017 MARY D FTDSK SKERPAN,

DOG 28249 12.00

C 100021081 01/18/2017 MARY D FTDSK HERNSTINE, DIANE

DOG 28250 12.00

C 100021082 01/18/2017 KELLI SEVERSON, BRYAN

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100021083 01/18/2017 MARY LARSON, ISAAC J

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100021084 01/18/2017 MARY HAMMERSLEY, KYLE

301 BAILS/FINES C947180-3 174.40

C 100021085 01/19/2017 VICKIE G FOX & SONS

1201 SO # 76 -79 OF 2016 400.00

C 100021086 01/19/2017 LISA LISA ABSOLUTE HYPNOSIS

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00

C 100021087 01/19/2017 LISA LISA S & K SMITH LLC

9901 4 QTR ROOM TAX 348.00

C 100021088 01/19/2017 JUDI FTDSK ASHWORTH, PARKER & CHRISTINA

DOG 28251 12.00

C 100021089 01/19/2017 JUDI FTDSK OVERLAND, CAROL

DOG 28252 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6360 16.00
28.00

C 100021090 01/19/2017 JUDI FTDSK WILSON, LYLE & VICKEY

DOG 28253 12.00

C 100021091 01/19/2017 MARY D FTDSK BRENNAN, MICHAEL
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DOG 28254 12.00
C 100021092 01/19/2017 MARY D FTDSK DYKMAN, SUSAN
DOG 28255 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00
C 100021093 01/19/2017 BARBI JOHNSON, KENNETH
302 PARKING FINES 31941 20.00
C 100021094 01/19/2017 MARY D FTDSK SODERBLOOM, MARCIA
DOG 28256 12.00
C 100021095 01/19/2017 MARY D FTDSK EHRETS, SARA
DOG 28257 12.00
C 100021096 01/19/2017 MARY D FTDSK GOODMAN, JULIE
DOG 28258 12.00
C 100021097 01/19/2017 LISA LISA RIGDON, CATHY
MR 0000002804 588.10
C 100021098 01/19/2017 LISA LISA SHIVAM HOSPITALITY LLC
9901 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 12,637.77
C 100021099 01/19/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281036
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 391,294.33
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 323.58
391,617.91
C 100021100 01/19/2017 BARBI WALTER, JOE
301 BAILS/FINES C947550-2 124.00
301 BAILS/FINES C947549-1 98.80
222.80
C 100021101 01/19/2017 LANA CLERK STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
906 SPECIAL EVENT LICENSE 30.00
906 TEMP RETAILER'S LICENSE 10.00
40.00
C 100021102 01/20/2017 LISA LISA CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100021103 01/20/2017 LISA LISA KIRBY, WILLIAM OR ELIZABETH
9901 2016 LISTOL WATER BILL 60.00
C 100021104 01/20/2017 LISA LISA ACTIVE NETWORK
9901 2016 REVENUE/EXPENSES 1,022.80
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 336.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 120.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 495.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 260.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 70.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 65.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 1,858.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 228.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 220.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (293.18)
4,381.62
C 100021105 01/20/2017 VICKIE ARMSTRONG, ANDREA
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1205 TV RECYCLING 10.00
C 100021106 01/20/2017 MARY D FTDSK TYLER, TERESE
DOG 28259 12.00
C 100021107 01/20/2017 BARBI BELLAMY, KILEY
302 PARKING FINES 30865 60.00
C 100021108 01/20/2017 BARBI SPOERLE, TRAVIS
302 PARKING FINES 31423 95.00
C 100021109 01/20/2017 MARY D FTDSK SILL, GREG
DOG 28260 12.00
C 100021110 01/20/2017 LISA LISA OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
601 TICKET SALES 1,325.00
601 TICKET SALES 54.00
601 TICKET SALES 80.00
601 TICKET SALES (42.00)
601 TICKET SALES 88.00
601 TICKET SALES 220.00
601 TICKET SALES 270.00
601 TICKET SALES 550.00
9901 GIFT CARDS PURCHASED 425.00
601 TICKET SALES 120.00
601 TICKET SALES 100.00
601 TICKET SALES 520.00
601 TICKET SALES 718.00
601 TICKET SALES 50.00
601 TICKET SALES 105.00
601 TICKET SALES 50.00
601 TICKET SALES 25.00
601 TICKET SALES 383.00
601 TICKET SALES 132.00
601 TICKET SALES 210.00
601 TICKET SALES 200.00
601 TICKET SALES 388.00
601 TICKET SALES 50.00
601 TICKET SALES 300.00
601 TICKET SALES 75.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,645.00
601 TICKET SALES 220.00
601 TICKET SALES 154.00
9901 SALES TAX 435.71
9901 CONV. FEES 747.00
9901 MEMBERSHIPS 800.00
9901 DONATIONS 90.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CUSTOMER CREDIT (33.93)
10,453.78

C 100021111 01/20/2017 BARBI PETERSON, KYLIE
302 PARKING FINES 32017 20.00
C 100021112 01/20/2017 MARY D FTDSK IRVING
DOG 28261 12.00
C 100021113 01/20/2017 MARY D FTDSK DONAHUE, MICHAEL
DOG 28262 12.00
C 100021114 01/20/2017 MARY D FTDSK ANDERSON
DOG 28263 12.00
C 100021115 01/20/2017 BARBI CHRISTENSEN, BRIAN
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302 PARKING FINES 31190 60.00
C 100021116 01/20/2017 DESIRE PLAN NELSON FLOORING LLC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100021117 01/20/2017 DESIRE PLAN NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
C 100021118 01/20/2017 DESIRE PLAN SERVICE SPECIALISTS OF DANE COUNTY
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
C 100021119 01/20/2017 DESIRE PLAN R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITINING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100021120 01/20/2017 BARBI ROCKFORD MUTUAL INS
304 MISC REVENUES 2.00
C 100021121 01/20/2017 DESIRE PLAN HECKMAN ENTERPRISES
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 660.00
C 100021122 01/20/2017 DESIRE PLAN WAUNAKEE REMODELING, INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100021123 01/20/2017 BARBI EHR, DAVID
303 DMV FEES 531ZJH 191.50
C 100021124 01/20/2017 BARBI GOWAN, BARBI
308 K-9 DONATIONS 15.00
C 100021125 01/20/2017 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 72.00
C 100021126 01/20/2017 CINDY
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 20.00
C 100021127 01/20/2017 CINDY
806 LOAN CLOSET 40.00
C 100021128 01/20/2017 CINDY
804 NEWSLETTER 27.00
C 100021129 01/20/2017 CINDY DECKER
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100021130 01/20/2017 CINDY LEVY
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100021131 01/20/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 18.00
C 100021132 01/20/2017 CINDY CLC
803 DONATIONS 25.00
C 100021133 01/20/2017 CINDY HERMANSTAD
803 DONATIONS 50.00
C 100021134 01/20/2017 CINDY SIER
502 SENIORS IN NEED 50.00
C 100021135 01/20/2017 CINDY HOLM
805 CRAFT SALES 8.00
C 100021136 01/20/2017 CINDY HOLM
805 CRAFT SALES 20.00
C 100021137 01/20/2017 DESIRE PLAN NORTH AMERICAN FUR AUCTIONS INC.
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 160.00
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 479.85
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406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 2,490.00
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 150.00
3,279.85
C 100021138 01/20/2017 DESIRE PLAN JSD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC.
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 18.05
C 100021139 01/20/2017 MARY D FTDSK BRIKOWSKI, JENNIFER
DOG 28264 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00
C 100021140 01/20/2017 LISA LISA BRS FINANCIAL
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 525.00
C 100021141 01/20/2017 ALEX BEMIS, MICHAEL & SHAUNA
302 32164 30.00
C 100021142 01/20/2017 ALEX MAERZ, RONALD
302 30720 30.00
C 100021143 01/20/2017 ALEX JONES, JORDAN
301 C7802JJ8VV 439.00
C 100021144 01/20/2017 ALEX JONES, JORDAN
301 €948076-3 1.00
C 100021145 01/20/2017 ALEX WALKER, NAOMI
301 C946890-0 98.80
301 C950236-0 98.80
301 C78072BC46 47.00
244.60
C 100021146 01/20/2017 ALEX JANISCH, MICHAEL
301 C78072BC48 160.00
C 100021147 01/20/2017 ALEX NIHLES, TRENT
303 FFO 33TEN 109.00
C 100021148 01/20/2017 ALEX HALVERSON, ALISSA
303 213TLA 116.50
C 100021149 01/20/2017 ALEX CLARK, LISA & MATTHEW
302 31979 40.00
0 100021183 01/20/2017 CINDY ZEIMET
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
o] 100021184 01/20/2017 CINDY STRAND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
o] 100021185 01/20/2017 CINDY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
o] 100021186 01/20/2017 CINDY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
0 100021187 01/20/2017 CINDY MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
0 100021188 01/20/2017 CINDY MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00

0] 100021189 01/20/2017 CINDY KJERNES
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801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 9.00
0 100021190 01/20/2017 CINDY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
0 100021191 01/20/2017 CINDY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
0 100021192 01/20/2017 CINDY STRAND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
o] 100021193 01/20/2017 CINDY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
0 100021194 01/20/2017 CINDY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
0 100021195 01/20/2017 CINDY KJERNES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
0 100021196 01/20/2017 CINDY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
o] 100021197 01/20/2017 CINDY ANDERSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
0 100021198 01/20/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 46.50
0 100021199 01/20/2017 CINDY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.50
o] 100021200 01/20/2017 CINDY SKARR
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00
o] 100021201 01/20/2017 CINDY MCNABB
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 128.00
0 100021202 01/20/2017 CINDY MAYBERRY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 68.00
o] 100021203 01/20/2017 CINDY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
0 100021204 01/20/2017 CINDY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00
o] 100021205 01/20/2017 CINDY GULLICKSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
0 100021206 01/20/2017 CINDY CATRONA
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
o] 100021207 01/20/2017 CINDY MUEHLEMANN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.50
o] 100021208 01/20/2017 CINDY CARTER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 155.00
o] 100021209 01/20/2017 CINDY WILLIAMS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 85.00
o] 100021210 01/20/2017 CINDY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
0 100021211 01/20/2017 CINDY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
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0 100021212 01/20/2017 CINDY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
0 100021213 01/20/2017 CINDY MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
0 100021214 01/20/2017 CINDY GJERMO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
0 100021215 01/20/2017 CINDY MUKLEJORD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
0 100021216 01/20/2017 CINDY KJERNES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
0 100021217 01/20/2017 CINDY HOLM
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00
0 100021218 01/20/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 24.00
0 100021219 01/20/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 64.00
0 100021220 01/20/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 18.00
0 100021221 01/20/2017 CINDY COUNTY OF DANE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 345.72
0 100021222 01/20/2017 CINDY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 128.64
0 100021223 01/20/2017 CINDY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 583.90
C 100021150 01/21/2017 LORI STAPELFELDT, DALE
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100021151 01/21/2017 ALEX NICHOLS, DOUGLAS
303 5322JH 241.00
C 100021152 01/21/2017 ALEX HALLBERG, PARKER
302 32229 60.00
C 100021153 01/21/2017 ALEX SPOERLE, TRAVIS
303 470RDZ 94.00
C 100021154 01/21/2017 ALEX DE MERS, NAOMI
302 32328 60.00
C 100021155 01/21/2017 ALEX JOURDAN, CHAD
302 32236 60.00
C 100021156 01/21/2017 ALEX MONTGOMERY, AUSTIN
303 174DJA 116.50
C 100021157 01/21/2017 ALEX DIETRICH, KATHLEEN
302 32351 20.00
C 100021158 01/21/2017 ALEX HALVERSON, MELISSA
303 702KHX 169.00
C 100021159 01/22/2017 BARBI TRAUTMAN, IAN
301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 50.00
C 100021160 01/23/2017 KARLA BLACK, BRANDON M
303 DMV FEES TITLE & 533ZJH 164.00
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C 100021161 01/23/2017 KARLA EIFERT, SAMUEL M

302 PARKING FINES 32025 20.00

C 100021162 01/23/2017 KARLA MITCHELL, GIGI E

302 PARKING FINES 32022 20.00

C 100021163 01/23/2017 JUDI FTDSK VINEY, NANCY

DOG 28265 12.00

C 100021164 01/23/2017 JUDI FTDSK SYLTE, TERESA

DOG 28266 12.00

C 100021165 01/23/2017 JUDI FTDSK JUVE, RENEE & DUANE

DOG 28267 12.00

DOG 28268 12.00

DOG 28269 12.00
36.00

C 100021166 01/23/2017 JUDI FTDSK SCHEIN, MARYANN

DOG 28270 12.00

C 100021167 01/23/2017 JUDI FTDSK SAILING, CHERYL/DAVID

DOG 28271 12.00

C 100021168 01/23/2017 JUDI FTDSK BRADFORD, DORANN

DOG 28272 12.00

C 100021169 01/23/2017 BARBI ROBERTS, RICKY

303 DMV FEES 535ZJH REGISTRATION 164.06

303 DMV FEES 534ZJH REGISTRATION 169.50
333.56

C 100021170 01/23/2017 LANA CLERK BECCO, INC

902 OPERATORS- BHARYA 50.00

C 100021171 01/23/2017 BARBI FRIDLEY, KATHLEEN

302 PARKING FINES 29637 60.00

C 100021172 01/23/2017 BARBI WESTBURY, JASON

302 PARKING FINES 32118 30.00

C 100021173 01/23/2017 MARY D FTDSK BURKHALTER, JILL

DOG 28273 12.00

DOG 28274 12.00

DOG 28275 12.00
36.00

C 100021174 01/23/2017 BARBI LUKESIC, MARISA

302 PARKING FINES 32210 60.00

302 PARKING FINES 32211 60.00
120.00

C 100021175 01/23/2017 BARBI ZEBA BEST USED AUTO

302 PARKING FINES 31554 95.00

302 PARKING FINES 29602 95.00
190.00

C 100021176 01/23/2017 MARY D FTDSK HAUGER, MICHELLE

DOG 28276 12.00

DOG 282717 12.00
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24.00
C 100021177 01/23/2017 MARY D FTDSK AMOS
DOG 28278 16.00
DOG 28279 12.00
28.00
¢ 100021178 01/23/2017 MARY D FTDSK SCOFIELD, VERONICA
DOG 28280 12.00
C 100021179 01/23/2017 BARBI DUNBAR, JEANNE
302 PARKING FINES 30232 75.00
C 100021180 01/23/2017 BARBI SOKOLIK, DANIEL
301 BAILS/FINES D593257-0 98.80
C 100021181 01/23/2017 BARBI JOURDAN, TODD
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
C 100021182 01/23/2017 BARBI SWENSON, GERALD
303 DMV FEES 502YTF REGISTRATION 89.17
C 100021224 01/23/2017 CINDY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 583.90
C 100021225 01/23/2017 CINDY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
C 100021226 01/23/2017 CINDY KJERNES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 9.00
C 100021227 01/23/2017 CINDY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100021228 01/23/2017 CINDY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
o] 100021229 01/23/2017 CINDY MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
o] 100021230 01/23/2017 CINDY MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
C 100021231 01/23/2017 CINDY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100021232 01/23/2017 CINDY ZEIMET
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00
C 100021233 01/23/2017 CINDY STRAND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
o] 100021234 01/23/2017 CINDY HOLM
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00
o] 100021235 01/23/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 64.00
o] 100021236 01/23/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 24.00
C 100021237 01/23/2017 CINDY KJERNES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
C 100021239 01/23/2017 CINDY GJERMO

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
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o] 100021240 01/23/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 18.00
o] 100021241 01/23/2017 CINDY MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
C 100021242 01/23/2017 CINDY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
o] 100021243 01/23/2017 CINDY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
C 100021244 01/23/2017 CINDY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100021245 01/23/2017 CINDY WILLIAMS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 85.00
C 100021246 01/23/2017 CINDY CARTER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 155.00
C 100021247 01/23/2017 CINDY MUEHLEMANN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.50
C 100021248 01/23/2017 CINDY CATRONA
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100021249 01/23/2017 CINDY GULLICKSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100021250 01/23/2017 CINDY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00
C 100021251 01/23/2017 CINDY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100021252 01/23/2017 CINDY MAYBERRY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 68.00
C 100021253 01/23/2017 CINDY MCNABB
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 128.00
o] 100021254 01/23/2017 CINDY SKAAR
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00
C 100021255 01/23/2017 CINDY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.50
C 100021256 01/23/2017 CINDY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 46.50
C 100021257 01/23/2017 CINDY ANDERSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100021258 01/23/2017 CINDY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100021259 01/23/2017 CINDY KJERNES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100021260 01/23/2017 CINDY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100021261 01/23/2017 CINDY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100021262 01/23/2017 CINDY STRAND

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
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C 100021263 01/23/2017 CINDY DANE COUNTY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 345.72

C 100021264 01/23/2017 CINDY CARE WISCONSIN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 128.64

C 100021265 01/23/2017 BARBI TURK, ROGER

303 DMV FEES GL9855 RENEWAL 93.00

C 100021266 01/23/2017 BARBI NOLAN, JAMES

303 DMV FEES 536ZJH REGISTRATION 219.00

C 100021267 01/23/2017 MARY PARISI, SHAUN P

302 PARKING FINES 32099 30.00

C 100021271 01/23/2017 LANA CLERK BURKHALTER, TIMOTHY

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100021272 01/23/2017 LANA CLERK LIBRARY DEPOSIT

702 FINES 708.18

701 COPIES 106.00

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 129.22
943.40

C 100021268 01/24/2017 KARLA MORAN, MICHELLE C

302 PARKING FINES 31886 20.00

C 100021269 01/24/2017 KARLA CROSS, MICHAEL G

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100021270 01/24/2017 JUDI FTDSK CROSS, MIKE

DOG 28281 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6363 32.00
44.00

C 100021273 01/24/2017 LORI BJELDE, ROSALIE

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100021274 01/24/2017 LORI KUFEL, BENJAMIN

301 BAILS/FINES 136.60

C 100021275 01/24/2017 LORI SWENSON, GREG

301 BAILS/FINES 911.00

C 100021276 01/24/2017 MARY D FTDSK SCOTT, JESSICA

DOG 28282 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100021277 01/24/2017 MARY D FTDSK SORG, ALLISON

DOG 28283 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100021278 01/24/2017 DESIRE PLAN HANSON, ALLEN

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00

C 100021279 01/24/2017 LORI PAIK, WOO CHUN

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100021280 01/24/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281037

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 483,387.70
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1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 233.09
483,620.79
C 100021281 01/24/2017 MARY EBNETER, LONNIE
303 DMV FEES 84.00
C 100021282 01/24/2017 MARY D FTDSK SALASEK, ANDREW
DOG 28284 12.00
DOG 28285 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 48.00
72.00
C 100021283 01/24/2017 MARY QUAMME, JOANE
303 DMV FEES 537ZJH 301.50
C 100021285 01/24/2017 MARY BRETON, MARIO
302 PARKING FINES 32263 30.00
C 100021286 01/24/2017 MARY PENTEL NICHOLSON, GEORGANN
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100021288 01/24/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281038
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 339,617.33
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 17.95
339,635.28
C 100021289 01/24/2017 LISA LISA LEAN DISTRIBUTION LLC
9901 STORMWATER CREDIT APPLICATION 200.00
C 100021287 01/25/2017 KARLA EIFERT, TERRY
302 PARKING FINES 30585 30.00
C 100021290 01/25/2017 JUDI FTDSK JENSEN, SHANNA & LARS
DOG 28286 12.00
C 100021291 01/25/2017 JUDI FTDSK FURILLO, FRANK
DOG 28287 12.00
C 100021292 01/25/2017 KARLA HALL, LOGAN
302 PARKING FINES 21657 60.00
C 100021293 01/25/2017 MARY D FTDSK ROBERTSON, ROBIN
DOG 28288 12.00
C 100021294 01/25/2017 MARY D FTDSK MARSH, DAWN
DOG 28289 12.00
C 100021295 01/25/2017 LORI ESTERVIG, ERIN E
302 PARKING FINES 30875 30.00
C 100021296 01/25/2017 MARY D FTDSK O CONNOR
DOG 28290 12.00
C 100021297 01/25/2017 MARY D FTDSK OWALD, SUSAN
DOG 28291 16.00
C 100021298 01/25/2017 LORI HALL, MILES
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100021299 01/25/2017 LORI TOWNSEND, DEREK
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100021300 01/25/2017 MARY D FTDSK FOLDY, JEROME

DOG 28292 12.00
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9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100021301 01/25/2017 LORI LINDELL, ANDREW

307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00

C 100021302 01/25/2017 LORI LINDELL, ANDREW

308 K-9 DONATIONS 15.00

C 100021303 01/25/2017 MARY D FTDSK MCMILLEN, JULIA

DOG 28293 12.00

DOG 28294 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 48.00
72.00

C 100021304 01/25/2017 LORI THOMAS, SUSAN

301 BAILS/FINES 62.82

C 100021305 01/25/2017 LORI KLOS, MOIRA

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100021306 01/25/2017 MARY CHARTER COMUNICATIONS HOLDING

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100021307 01/25/2017 MARY SHINER, MICHAEL

301 BAILS/FINES 25.00

C 100021308 01/26/2017 KARLA KRAMBEER, ANGELA J

303 DMV FEES TITLE & 538ZJH 164.00

C 100021309 01/26/2017 JUDI FTDSK PHILLIPS, KAREN

DOG 28295 12.00

DOG 28296 12.00
24.00

C 100021310 01/26/2017 KARLA STAUFFACHER, TERRY L

301 BAILS/FINES C7806CBQ85 187.00

C 100021311 01/26/2017 KARLA KLINGAMAN, GARY

302 PARKING FINES 32149 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 32265 60.00
90.00

C 100021312 01/26/2017 JUDI FTDSK LANG, DAVID & KAREN

DOG 28297 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6371 32.00
44.00

C 100021313 01/26/2017 JUDI FTDSK GONZALES, ANTHONY/ALICIA

DOG 28298 16.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6372 32.00
48.00

C 100021314 01/26/2017 MARY PICKETT BRADLEY

302 PARKING FINES 30594 30.00

C 100021315 01/26/2017 MARY FLORES ANTHONY

302 PARKING FINES 32420 30.00

C 100021316 01/26/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281039

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 409,111.18
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C 100021317 01/26/2017 MARY SHAW, PETER

302 PARKING FINES 32093 60.00

C 100021318 01/26/2017 MARY DOLINSKY BECKY

302 PARKING FINES 32168 60.00

C 100021319 01/26/2017 MARY EASTSIDE CONCRETE

302 PARKING FINES 32115 60.00

C 100021320 01/26/2017 MARY HOOPER CORP

302 PARKING FINES 32336 30.00

C 100021321 01/26/2017 MARY MONSANTO COM

302 PARKING FINES 322337 30.00

C 100021322 01/26/2017 MARY COLEMAN, CARISSA

302 PARKING FINES 32416 30.00

C 100021323 01/26/2017 MARY ROBLES PUTMAN, PAMELA

302 PARKING FINES 31665 30.00

C 100021324 01/26/2017 TRACIE RODGERS, KIMBERLY R.

302 PARKING FINES 31138 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 31139 30.00
60.00

C 100021325 01/27/2017 BARBI STEINMETZ, MARK

302 PARKING FINES 32121 30.00

C 100021326 01/27/2017 JUDI FTDSK LUND, LAURA

DOG 28299 12.00

C 100021327 01/27/2017 JUDI FTDSK MEHRING, KEMPKEN & TAMARA

DOG 28300 12.00

C 100021328 01/27/2017 JUDI FTDSK BRIAMIS, ANNA

DOG 28301 12.00

DOG 28302 12.00
24.00

C 100021329 01/27/2017 JUDI FTDSK WOODSTOCK, JOSH

DOG 28303 12.00

C 100021330 01/27/2017 BARBI LECHTEN, KELLIE

302 PARKING FINES 32476 30.00

C 100021331 01/27/2017 JUDI FTDSK PETERSON, JEAN & GERALD

DOG 28304 16.00

C 100021332 01/27/2017 BARBI SWENSON, BOBBY

302 PARKING FINES 32414 30.00

C 100021333 01/27/2017 BARBI SWENSON, TOM

302 PARKING FINES 32415 30.00

C 100021334 01/27/2017 BARBI BAVERSTOCK, DEBORAH

302 PARKING FINES 32409 30.00

C 100021335 01/27/2017 BARBI BAVERSTOCK, ROBERT

302 PARKING FINES 32410 30.00

C 100021336 01/27/2017 BARBI DENK, JOSHUA

303 DMV FEES 539ZJH 164.00

C 100021337 01/27/2017 LANA CLERK MIKKELSON, SABRINA
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902 OPERATOR- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100021338 01/27/2017 BARBI ROGERS, CATHERINE

303 DMV FEES 856NRE 169.00

C 100021339 01/27/2017 BARBI SCMIDT, DAVID

303 DMV FEES 872NTE 94.00

C 100021340 01/27/2017 BARBI SHAW, TERRY

302 PARKING FINES 31950 30.00

C 100021341 01/27/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 387.00

C 100021342 01/27/2017 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 50.00

C 100021343 01/27/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 5.00

C 100021344 01/27/2017 CINDY GREGORY

803 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100021345 01/27/2017 CINDY SMITH

803 DONATIONS 10.00

C 100021346 01/27/2017 CINDY LITURGICAL PUBLISHING

803 DONATIONS 1,846.20

C 100021347 01/27/2017 CINDY MARTIN

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100021348 01/27/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 13.00

C 100021349 01/27/2017 BARBI VEUM, JOHN

303 DMV FEES 278973F 79.00

C 100021350 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN START TO FINISH, LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100021351 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN R NELSON ROOFING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100021352 01/27/2017 BARBI DALLMAN, WENDY

302 PARKING FINES 31966 40.00

C 100021353 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN LEARNEMC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00
255.00

C 100021354 01/27/2017 VICKIE LAMPE, JIM

1201 S 0 FOR 1017 PETERSON DR 50.00

C 100021355 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN SURE-FIRE, INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00

C 100021356 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN INKWORKS, INC.

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 440.00

C 100021357 01/27/2017 JUDI FTDSK MYREN, DAVID & DEB

DOG 28305 12.00

C 100021358 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN MAD CITY ROOFING

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
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401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00
¢ 100021359 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
125.00
¢ 100021360 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN MATSON CUSTOM HOMES INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 120.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00
290.00
¢ 100021361 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN JSD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC.
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 1,386.77
¢ 100021362 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN JSD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC.
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 1,105.60
C 100021363 01/27/2017 DESIRE PLAN URSO BROS, LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 239.90
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 191.92
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 239.90
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 527.78
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
2,149.50
C 100021364 01/27/2017 BARBI MCGRANE, SUSAN
303 DMV FEES LV3498 REGISTRATION 173.06
C 100021365 01/27/2017 BARBI MCGRANE, WILLIAM
308 K-9 DONATIONS 5.00
C 100021366 01/27/2017 BARBI FARLEY, ANTHONY
302 PARKING FINES 32419 30.00
C 100021367 01/27/2017 BARBI WOOD, CARLA
302 PARKING FINES 32434 30.00
C 100021368 01/27/2017 ALEX HOXHA, KEFSERE
302 32431 30.00
¢ 100021369 01/27/2017 MARY D FTDSK TRIBBY, MICHAEL
DOG 28308 12.00
DOG 28306 12.00
DOG 28307 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 64.00
100.00
C 100021370 01/27/2017 ALEX JANISCH, MICHAEL
301 C78072BC48 153.00
C 100021371 01/27/2017 ALEX HEITKE, KERI L
303 546DFG 84.00
¢ 100021372 01/27/2017 MARY D FTDSK HITCHCOCK, JODY & JEFF
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DOG 28309 12.00

DOG 28310 16.00
28.00

C 100021373 01/27/2017 MARY D FTDSK SCHNETTLER, PAUL

DOG 28311 12.00

C 100021374 01/27/2017 ALEX ROBERSON, DEANNA

302 31984 20.00

302 32082 30.00

302 32083 30.00
80.00

C 100021375 01/27/2017 ALEX TAYLOR, KYLE

303 XD55604 164.00

C 100021376 01/27/2017 ALEX HITCHCOCK, JEFFEREY

302 32430 30.00

C 100021377 01/27/2017 ALEX MALINOWSKI WISCH, BRENDA

303 540ZJH 205.25

C 100021378 01/27/2017 ALEX REYNOLDS, KARI

302 32131 30.00

C 100021379 01/27/2017 ALEX DELPIZZO, RACHEL

301 C78072BC4G 50.00

C 100021380 01/28/2017 KARLA FOWLER, AARON

303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 637YYN 116.50

C 100021381 01/28/2017 KARLA BARAK, JUSTIN, SPENSLEY, SHERYL

302 PARKING FINES 32406 30.00

C 100021383 01/28/2017 KARLA MCCAUGHN, CAITLIN

302 PARKING FINES 32009 20.00

C 100021384 01/28/2017 KARLA MCCAUGHN, GREGG OR AMY

302 PARKING FINES 32138 30.00

C 100021385 01/28/2017 KARLA CATANZARO, GIANNA

302 PARKING FINES 32413 30.00

C 100021386 01/28/2017 KARLA STEPP, BRADLEY M

302 PARKING FINES 32429 30.00

C 100021387 01/28/2017 KARLA ARK, ROBERT

302 PARKING FINES 32150 30.00

C 100021388 01/28/2017 KARLA DYER, GIANNA M

301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 125.00

C 100021389 01/28/2017 KARLA KLEPPE, ANDREW

302 PARKING FINES 32418 30.00

C 100021390 01/28/2017 KARLA DYRESON, THOMAS N

301 BAILS/FINES 134.00

C 100021391 01/28/2017 KARLA ATIR TEMPERATURE SERVICE INC

302 PARKING FINES 31550 60.00

302 PARKING FINES32272 60.00

302 PARKING FINES 32172 60.00

180.00
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C 100021392 01/28/2017 ALEX ZWIERZYNSKI, SCOTT
302 32140 30.00
C 100021393 01/28/2017 ALEX BAUSCH, HEIDEMARIE
302 32433 30.00
C 100021394 01/28/2017 ALEX VINCENT, KENNETH
302 31134 60.00
C 100021395 01/28/2017 ALEX MILLER, ALYASSA
302 31946 30.00
C 100021396 01/29/2017 KARLA JACOBSON, KIMBERLY AND DOUGLAS
302 PARKING FINES 32349 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 32348 30.00

60.00

C 100021397 01/29/2017 KARLA WILSON, PETER
302 PARKING FINES 32343 30.00
C 100021398 01/29/2017 MARY SELECE SOUND SERVICE
302 PARKING FINES 32405 30.00
C 100021399 01/30/2017 JUDI FTDSK FLYNN, JAMIE
DOG 28312 12.00
C 100021400 01/30/2017 JUDI FTDSK NIHLES, KAREN/DON
DOG 28313 12.00
C 100021401 01/30/2017 JUDI FTDSK BREWSTER, WARREN
DOG 28314 12.00
C 100021402 01/30/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281040
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 271,640.78
C 100021403 01/30/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON U.S. RUBBER EMP
9901 BUILDING ROOM USE @ FIRE DEPT 25.00
C 100021404 01/30/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281041
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 470,489.00
C 100021405 01/30/2017 KARLA JOHNSON, MATTHEW C
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
C 100021406 01/30/2017 KARLA SPECIALTY CONTRACTING
302 PARKING FINES 32004 40.00
C 100021407 01/30/2017 KELLI OREN, SIERRA
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100021408 01/30/2017 KARLA AYERS, MICHAEL G
303 DMV FEES TITLE & 541ZJH 216.25
C 100021409 01/30/2017 LISA LISA JESSEN, BRENDA
9901 DONATION - FIRE 30.00
C 100021410 01/30/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON LLC
9901 DONATION - FIRE 100.00
C 100021411 01/30/2017 KARLA HURLEY, BURISH & STANTON
304 MISC REVENUES #16312/#16308 22.16
C 100021412 01/30/2017 LISA LISA B & G FOODS INC
9901 2016 DONATION RECORDED IN 17 750.00
C 100021413 01/30/2017 KARLA PEDERSON, KURTIS L

301 BAILS/FINES 735.00
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C 100021414 01/30/2017 KARLA FRONK, JENNIFER

302 PARKING FINES 32242 60.00

C 100021415 01/30/2017 LISA LISA COLORCON, INC

9901 16 FIRE DONATION RCD IN 17 60.00

C 100021416 01/30/2017 KARLA KLINGER, ANGELA

302 PARKING FINES 30844 60.00

C 100021417 01/30/2017 KARLA OSTERHAUS, TIMOTHY

302 PARKING FINES 32423 30.00

o] 100021419 01/30/2017 KELLI WEST KOSHKONONG SUNDAY SCHOOL

501 FOOD PANTRY 35.00

C 100021420 01/30/2017 KELLI MULLEN, THOMAS

501 FOOD PANTRY 75.00

C 100021421 01/30/2017 KELLI HOME SAVINGS BANK

501 FOOD PANTRY 30.00

C 100021422 01/30/2017 LISA LISA WOO CHUN PAIK

9901 16 DONATION FOR FIRE 100.00

C 100021423 01/30/2017 KELLI LIGGETT, JOSEPH

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100021424 01/30/2017 KELLI QUADE, MARY

501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00

o] 100021425 01/30/2017 KELLI MENNINGA, ALVIN & LEANNE

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

o] 100021426 01/30/2017 KELLI BLACKHAWK COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

501 FOOD PANTRY 41.00

C 100021427 01/30/2017 KELLI WERTH, MARTHA

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100021428 01/30/2017 LISA LISA VENNEVOLL INC

9901 2016 DONATION FOR YOUTH CTR 100.00

o] 100021429 01/30/2017 LISA LISA CITIES & VILLAGES MUTAL INSURANCE CO

9901 2016 COLLISION -AMBULANCE 1,489.29

C 100021430 01/30/2017 BARBI POOLE, SEAN

303 DMV FEES 595TEE RENEWAL 94.00

o] 100021431 01/30/2017 MARY D FTDSK SCHROERLUCKE, SOLVEIG

DOG 28316 12.00

DOG 28315 12.00
24.00

C 100021432 01/30/2017 LISA LISA HARVEST FARMS

MR 0000002813 318.87

o] 100021433 01/30/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00

o] 100021434 01/30/2017 LISA LISA COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS

1502 RENT 1,033.00

o] 100021435 01/30/2017 LISA LISA FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

o] 100021436 01/30/2017 LISA LISA DEAKS PUB & GRILL LLC
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MR 0000002808 52.96
C 100021437 01/30/2017 BARBI GAUGER, TROY
303 DMV FEES 623PKH RENEWA 84.00
C 100021438 01/30/2017 BARBI HULL, DOUGLAS
302 PARKING FINES 31185 30.00
C 100021439 01/30/2017 MARY D FTDSK HERMOSILLO, NICOLE
DOG 28317 12.00
DOG 28318 12.00
DOG 28319 12.00
36.00
C 100021440 01/30/2017 BARBI BRIGGS, JEFFREY
302 PARKING FINES 32143 30.00
C 100021441 01/30/2017 MARY D FTDSK BENTZLER, CAROL
DOG 28320 12.00
C 100021442 01/30/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281042
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 471,403.66
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 122.18
471,525.84
C 100021443 01/30/2017 MARY DAVE JONES, INC
302 PARKING FINES 32339 30.00
C 100021444 01/30/2017 MARY MALMQUIST, RANDALL
302 PARKING FINES 32278 20.00
C 100021445 01/30/2017 MARY REYES ESTRADA, TOMAS
302 PARKING FINES 32147 30.00
C 100021446 01/30/2017 BARB LATUSECK, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100021447 01/31/2017 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 17-000970 1.00
C 100021448 01/31/2017 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 17-11863 1.00
C 100021449 01/31/2017 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 17-17434 1.00
C 100021450 01/31/2017 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 17-14935 1.00
C 100021451 01/31/2017 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 17-28183 1.00
C 100021452 01/31/2017 KARLA METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 17-28183 1.00
C 100021453 01/31/2017 KARLA WELSCH, SCOTT J
302 PARKING FINES 32437 30.00
C 100021454 01/31/2017 KARLA ROSSMAN, KAYLA R
302 PARKING FINES 32479 30.00
C 100021455 01/31/2017 KARLA THOMAS, AARON L
302 PARKING FINES 32480 30.00
C 100021456 01/31/2017 KARLA LATHROP, KARINA J
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302 PARKING FINES 31949 30.00
C 100021457 01/31/2017 KARLA SEFFENS, DALE A
303 DMV FEES FH3234 93.00
C 100021458 01/31/2017 KARLA CROSS, SAMUEL
302 PARKING FINES 32425 30.00
C 100021459 01/31/2017 KARLA JOHNSON, MARIE
302 PARKING FINES 32424 30.00
C 100021461 01/31/2017 KARLA WATSON, GLENN P
302 PARKING FINES 30591 40.00
C 100021462 01/31/2017 MARY D FTDSK FREDENBERG, BARBARA
DOG 28321 12.00
C 100021463 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY MULLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 5.00
C 100021464 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100021465 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY WATSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 178.25
C 100021466 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY SCHUMANN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 160.00
C 100021467 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 17.00
C 100021468 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100021469 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY KJERNES
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100021470 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 31.00
C 100021471 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY MYKLEJORD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100021472 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY MYKLEJORD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100021473 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
C 100021474 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY MASON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00
C 100021475 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 562.80
C 100021476 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,358.76
C 100021477 01/31/2017 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 313.75
C 100021478 01/31/2017 MARY BILL'S BOBCAT SERVICES
302 PARKING FINES 32482 30.00
C 100021479 01/31/2017 MARY D FTDSK ANDROSZ, KATHY

DOG 28322 12.00
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C 100021480 01/31/2017 MARY WHITEHEAD JO ANN D
303 DMV FEES 148JBN 84.00
C 100021481 01/31/2017 MARY FISCHER, MATTHEW
302 PARKING FINES 32401 30.00
302 PARKING FINES 32402 30.00
60.00
C 100021482 01/31/2017 MARY STEMJEM ROSS
302 PARKING FINES 32342 30.00
C 100021483 01/31/2017 MARY D FTDSK JOHNSON, GRANT
DOG 28323 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 16.00
28.00
C 100021484 01/31/2017 MARY DOERING, MARK
302 PARKING FINES 32455 30.00
o] 100021485 01/31/2017 MARY HARVEY DOERING, AMANDA
301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 100.00
C 100021486 01/31/2017 MARY BRETON, MARIO
302 PARKING FINES 32144 30.00
C 100021487 01/31/2017 MARY BRAVA SALON SPECIALISTS
303 DMV FEES 84.00
C 100021488 01/31/2017 LISA LISA TAX BATCH 281043
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 352,630.25
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 271.87
352,902.12
C 100021489 01/31/2017 BARB HARP, ROWLAND
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100021490 01/31/2017 LISA LISA OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
601 TICKET SALES 2,350.00
601 TICKET SALES 500.00
601 TICKET SALES 160.00
601 TICKET SALES 180.00
601 TICKET SALES 176.00
601 TICKET SALES 640.00
601 TICKET SALES 387.00
601 TICKET SALES 495.00
601 TICKET SALES 375.00
9901 GIFT CARDS PURCHASED 175.00
601 TICKET SALES 360.00
601 TICKET SALES 100.00
601 TICKET SALES 140.00
601 TICKET SALES 287.50
601 TICKET SALES 280.00
601 TICKET SALES 37.50
601 TICKET SALES 225.00
601 TICKET SALES 315.00
601 TICKET SALES 455.00
601 TICKET SALES 88.00
601 TICKET SALES 560.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,237.50
601 TICKET SALES 330.00
601 TICKET SALES 225.00
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601 TICKET SALES 150.00
601 TICKET SALES 125.00
601 TICKET SALES 180.00
601 TICKET SALES 225.00
601 TICKET SALES 35.00
601 TICKET SALES 3,255.00
601 TICKET SALES 168.00
601 TICKET SALES 308.00
9901 SALES TAX 783.10
9901 CONV. FEES 1,439.00
9901 DONATIONS 22.00
9901 MEMBERSHIPS 25.00
9901 GIFT CARDSC/CUSTOMER CREDIT (545.94)
16,247.66
Total of 702 Receipts 6,442,950.30
*** TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***
100-00000-13010 ELECTI 42.91
100-00000-13010 NORDIC 318.87
100-00000-13010 RET HE 2,117.14
100-00000-13010 ST OPE 1,025.00
100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 10,076.98
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 6,209,626.33
100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 16,123.16
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 9,279.88
100-00000-21590 OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 244.61
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 2,064.00
100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 1,264.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 6,731.22
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,400.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 300.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 130.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 3,177.87
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 987.25
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 777.25
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 809.80
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 2,220.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 4,915.00
100-00000-46110-10100000 MISC. REVENUE 25.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 385.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 32.16
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 105.00
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 8,047.29
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 250.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING 450.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 41.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 81.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 65.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 495.00
100-00000-46752-32455100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 336.00
100-00000-46752-32455300 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 260.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 228.00
100-00000-46752-32456100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 70.00
100-00000-46752-32456200 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,858.00
100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 220.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 120.00
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 1,033.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 648.00
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100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 5,842.65
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (293.18)
215-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 84.70
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 160.22
215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 352.47
215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 555.40
215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE 28.89
215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE 57.78
215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE 57.78
217-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 125.30
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 129.22
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 246.29
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 52.96
224-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 42,197.04
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 5,790.27
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 200.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 150.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 20.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 130.00
233-00000-48560 HOLIDAY FUND DONATIONS 15.00
234-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 5,980.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 22,736.27
241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR 265.00
242-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 910.00
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 130.00
243-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 86.40
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 1,666.07
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE 53.97
245-00000-46742-50216525 TICKET SALES (70.00)
245-00000-46742-50217001 TICKET SALES 659.00
245-00000-46742-50217002 TICKET SALES 966.00
245-00000-46742-50217003 TICKET SALES 600.00
245-00000-46742-50217004 TICKET SALES 337.50
245-00000-46742-50217005 TICKET SALES 308.00
245-00000-46742-50217006 TICKET SALES 855.00
245-00000-46742-50217007 TICKET SALES 640.00
245-00000-46742-50217008 TICKET SALES 35.00
245-00000-46742-50217009 TICKET SALES 630.00
245-00000-46742-50217010 TICKET SALES 374.00
245-00000-46742-50217011 TICKET SALES 1,503.00
245-00000-46742-50217012 TICKET SALES 1,238.00
245-00000-46742-50217013 TICKET SALES 260.00
245-00000-46742-50217014 TICKET SALES 540.00
245-00000-46742-50217015 TICKET SALES 625.00
245-00000-46742-50217016 TICKET SALES 394.00
245-00000-46742-50217017 TICKET SALES 1,047.00
245-00000-46742-50217018 TICKET SALES 525.00
245-00000-46742-50217019 TICKET SALES 1,937.50
245-00000-46742-50217020 TICKET SALES 630.00
245-00000-46742-50217021 TICKET SALES 550.00
245-00000-46742-50217022 TICKET SALES 2,412.00
245-00000-46742-50217023 TICKET SALES 1,125.00
245-00000-46742-50217024 TICKET SALES 1,170.00
245-00000-46742-50217025 TICKET SALES 838.00
245-00000-46742-50217027 TICKET SALES 325.00
245-00000-46742-50217028 TICKET SALES 704.00
245-00000-46742-50217029 TICKET SALES 220.00
245-00000-46742-50217030 TICKET SALES 725.00
245-00000-46742-50217031 TICKET SALES 4,900.00

245-00000-46742-50217032 TICKET SALES 3,675.00
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245-00000-46745-50210207 REVENUE-FEES 2,936.00
245-00000-46920-50210207 MEMBERSHIPS 825.00
245-00000-48500-50210207 DONATIONS 112.00
247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 12,985.77
247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 7,910.31
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 307.00
260-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 60.00
260-00000-48500 DONATIONS 800.00
400-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 7,500.00
411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX 2,700.00
411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE 25.00
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 6,442,950.30

**x TOTAL BY FUND ***

100 GENERAL FUND 6,293,930.19
215 LIBRARY FUND 1,297.24
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 500.81
224 STORM SEWER FUND 48,240.27
231 SENIORS IN NEED 150.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 150.00
233 HOLIDAY FUND 15.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 28,716.27
241 EMS TRUST FUND 265.00
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 1,040.00
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 86.40
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 36,271.04
247 TOURISM FUND 20,896.08
252 K9 FUND 307.00
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 860.00
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 7,500.00
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 2,725.00

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 6,442,950.30
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01/04/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2956"
GL Trx #: 51035
WEB PAYMENT - PERCIVAL I5005910 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
WEB PAYMENT - PERCIVAL I5005910 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00
20.00 20.00
01/04/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2957"
GL Trx #: 51036
WEB PAYMENT - SALAS - C946685-5 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - SALAS - C946685-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
01/05/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2958'
GL Trx #: 51037
WEB PAYMENT - LOHMEIER - C70867MLW.100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 250.00
WEB PAYMENT - LOHMEIER - C70867MLW.100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 250.00
250.00 250.00
01/06/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2968'
GL Trx #: 51054
WEB PAYMENT - THOMAS - C80713BOV  100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,300.00
WEB PAYMENT - THOMAS - C80713BOV  100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 1,300.00
1,300.00 1,300.00
01/09/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2921'
GL Trx #: 50777
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,813.67
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 7,813.67
7,813.67 7,813.67
01/09/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2922'
GL Trx #: 50778
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,813.67
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 7,813.67
7,813.67 7,813.67
01/09/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2969'
GL Trx #: 51055
WEB PAYMENT - GRAPER - C949981-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - GRAPER - C949981-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
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01/11/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2970"
GL Trx #: 51056
WEB PAYMENT URBAN - 30872 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.00
WEB PAYMENT URBAN - 30872 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 30.00
30.00 30.00
01/18/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2980"
GL Trx #: 51200
WEB PAYMENT BAHR - D589443-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT BAHR - D589443-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
01/18/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2981"
GL Trx #: 51201
WEB PAYMENT MARSELLE - C949988-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT MARSELLE - C949988-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
01/18/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '2982"
GL Trx #: 51202
WEB PAYMENT ENGLAND - C948062-3 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 149.20
WEB PAYMENT ENGLAND - C948062-3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 149.20
149.20 149.20
01/25/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3011'
GL Trx #: 52078
WEB PAYMENT SERECHIA - E219818-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT SERECHIA - E219818-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
01/25/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3012'
GL Trx #: 52079
WEB PAYMENT O'NEIL - C950258-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT O'NEIL - C950258-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
01/25/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3013"
GL Trx #: 52080
WEB PAYMENT O'NEIL - C950010-5 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT O'NEIL - C950010-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
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01/25/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3014'
GL Trx #: 52081
WEB PAYMENT - O'NEIL - C950009-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - O'NEIL - C950009-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
01/26/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3015'
GL Trx #: 52082
WEB PAYMENT - TIESMAN - C950290-5 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - TIESMAN - C950290-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
01/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3022'
GL Trx #: 52089
WEB PAYMENT - EVENSON - D593240-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - EVENSON - D593240-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
01/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3023'
GL Trx #: 52090
WEB PAYMENT - KUNTZ - 31181 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 60.00
WEB PAYMENT - KUNTZ - 31181 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 60.00
60.00 60.00
01/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3024'
GL Trx #: 52091
WEB PAYMENT - DAVIS - 31930 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 80.00
WEB PAYMENT - DAVIS - 31930 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 80.00
80.00 80.00
01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3060'"
GL Trx #: 52841
BANK ERROR ON 1-5-17 DEPOSIT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2.00
BANK ERROR ON 1-5-17 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46110-10100000 MISC. REVENUE 2.00
2.00 2.00
01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3062'
GL Trx #: 52843
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 43,323.75
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 43,323.75
43,323.75 43,323.75
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01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3065"
GL Trx #: 52845
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,130.40
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 3,130.40
3,130.40 3,130.40
01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3067'
GL Trx #: 52847
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,857.00
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 4,857.00
4,857.00 4,857.00
01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3068'"
GL Trx #: 52848
TO RECORD STATE HWY AID 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 143,707.50
TO RECORD STATE HWY AID 100-00000-43531-31200000 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 143,707.50
143,707.50 143,707.50
01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3069'
GL Trx #: 52849
TO RECORD STATE HWY AID 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 12,902.90
TO RECORD STATE HWY AID 100-00000-43533-31200000 STATE AID - STREETS 12,902.90
12,902.90 12,902.90
01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3078'"
GL Trx #: 52858
TO RECORD OOPS RETURNED - GILLINGH:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 155.50
TO RECORD OOPS RETURNED - GILLINGH:100-51550-50212-40900000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 155.50
155.50 155.50
01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3079'
GL Trx #: 52859
TO RECORD PAYROLL RETURNED-KRCMA 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 23.55
TO RECORD PAYROLL RETURNED-KRCMA 100-00000-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 23.55
23.55 23.55
01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3081'
GL Trx #: 52860
TO RECORD PAYROLL RETURN - HENRIKSI100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.77
TO RECORD PAYROLL RETURN - HENRIKSI100-00000-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 20.77
20.77 20.77
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01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3064'
GL Trx #: 52866
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,366.45
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-25300 ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUI 1,366.45
1,366.45 1,366.45
01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3148'"
GL Trx #: 54300
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED-WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,004.46
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED-WISC 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 2,004.46
2,004.46 2,004.46
01/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3158'"
GL Trx #: 54310
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 207-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,383,629.90
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 207-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,383,629.90
1,383,629.90 1,383,629.90
1,613,412.72 1,613,412.72
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 164,608.28
PAYROLL PAYABLE 100-00000-21500 44 .32
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 5,791.60
STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 100-00000-43531-31200000 143,707.50
STATE AID - STREETS 100-00000-43533-31200000 12,902.90
MISC. REVENUE 100-00000-46110-10100000 2.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 2,004.46
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51550-50212-40900000 155.50
PRIMARY CHECKING 207-00000-11100 1,383,629.90
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 207-00000-11302 1,383,629.90
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 4,857.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 4,857.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 44,690.20
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 43,323.75
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 603-00000-25300 1,366.45
GRAND TOTAL: 1,597,785.38 1,597,785.38
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Bank 3 PRIMARY CHECKING

01/05/2017 3 56876 005777 1222 HWY 51 LLC 229.97
01/05/2017 3 56877 000102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 8,800.00
01/05/2017 3 56878 000107 ALLEN ADAMS 165.00
01/05/2017 3 56879 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 12.46
01/05/2017 3 56880 000122 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSN 375.00
01/05/2017 3 56881 005696 YORK OR EVELYN BLEYER 142.16
01/05/2017 3 56882 005770 JESSE BOLEY 98.80
01/05/2017 3 56883 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 209.98
01/05/2017 3 56884 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 45.54
01/05/2017 3 56885 005614 CITY OF MONONA 89.00
01/05/2017 3 56886 002416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,079.00
01/05/2017 3 56887 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 2,086.27
01/05/2017 3 56888 003433 COURIER HUB 37.00
01/05/2017 3 56889 005776 SUSAN CAROLYN SPARKS 75.59
01/05/2017 3 56890 000287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 155.70
01/05/2017 3 56891 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 61.60
01/05/2017 3 56892 005737 DEERFIELD PISTOL CENTER 458.00
01/05/2017 3 56893 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 329.42
01/05/2017 3 56894 000333 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN 2,367.12
01/05/2017 3 56895 000344 ETIcorp 262.00
01/05/2017 3 56896 003859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 11,801.26
01/05/2017 3 56897 005774 NICHOLAS FRANK 82.75
01/05/2017 3 56898 000386 GALL'S INC 110.54
01/05/2017 3 56899 002432 PETER GANDER 75.91
01/05/2017 3 56900 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 19,545.45
01/05/2017 3 56901 005376 SCOTT GESCHKE 100.00
01/05/2017 3 56902 001540 GLACIER'S EDGE COUNCIL 280.00
01/05/2017 3 56903 005321 GREATER MADISON AREA SHRM, INC 75.00
01/05/2017 3 56904 005730 BENJAMIN GREIBER 75.00
01/05/2017 3 56905 005540 GWB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,268.20
01/05/2017 3 56906 005779 MARY ANN HOLTAN 1,303.69
01/05/2017 3 56907 002190 IEDC 405.00
01/05/2017 3 56908 000472 INKWORKS INC 187.75
01/05/2017 3 56909 005729 ANTHONY IRBY 150.00
01/05/2017 3 56910 002818 JUSTIN OR NATASHA IVERSON 8.50
01/05/2017 3 56911 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 47.50
01/05/2017 3 56912 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 57,850.00
01/05/2017 3 56913 000500 JOURNAL SENTINEL INC 405.60
01/05/2017 3 56914 004408 NICOLE KITTLESON 31.59
01/05/2017 3 56915 005778 MATTHEW KRCMA 23.55
01/05/2017 3 56916 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 69.45
01/05/2017 3 56917 005312 CHRISTOPHER LAW 75.00
01/05/2017 3 56918 005699 LAZERS BUS SERVICE, INC 2,815.00
01/05/2017 3 56919 000549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 3,257.04
01/05/2017 3 56920 005728 LECC TRAINING FUND 60.00
01/05/2017 3 56921 003338 ASAPH OR MARIA LEHMAN 52.75
01/05/2017 3 56922 005591 LAURIE LEWIS 2,000.00
01/05/2017 3 56923 001073 LIBERTY MUTUAL 50.00
01/05/2017 3 56924 005746 MADISON METRO SEWERAGE DISTRICT 11,000.00
01/05/2017 3 56925 005747 MADISON PD TRAINING CENTER 95.00
01/05/2017 3 56926 001934 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 127.38
01/05/2017 3 56927 004948 RODNEY OR CHERYL MOORE 114.16
01/05/2017 3 56928 005733 MPD REGIONAL TRAINING CENTER- WACOP 195.00
01/05/2017 3 56929 005402 BILL NEITZEL 780.07
01/05/2017 3 56930 005775 ROBERT NELSON 98.19
01/05/2017 3 56931 000721 PRIZEPROMOS 250.08
01/05/2017 3 56932 000749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 12,398.42
01/05/2017 3 56933 000767 RUSSELL RODENBERG 3,581.28
01/05/2017 3 56934 005772 RODNEY OR KAY SLINDE 51.74
01/05/2017 3 56935 003346 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 10,348.00
01/05/2017 3 56936 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 77.47
01/05/2017 3 56937 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 25.26
01/05/2017 3 56938 005771 JERICHO VERRIDEN 72.62
01/05/2017 3 56939 000968 WALL STREET JOURNAL 420.00
01/05/2017 3 56940 005773 JESSICA WALSH 120.00
01/05/2017 3 56941 000975 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLL 220.00
01/05/2017 3 56942 000992 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC 290.00
01/05/2017 3 56943 003284 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 20.00
01/05/2017 3 56944 003870 WISCONSIN STATE JOURNAL 404.92
01/05/2017 3 56945 001026 WMCA 115.00
01/05/2017 3 56946 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 290.00
01/12/2017 3 56950 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,465.70
01/12/2017 3 56951 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 209.68
01/12/2017 3 56952 002554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 144.00
01/12/2017 3 56953 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 308.64
01/12/2017 3 56954 003816 LARRY ANDERSON 150.00
01/12/2017 3 56955 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 176.03
01/12/2017 3 56956 000143 AT&T 321.74
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01/12/2017 3 56957 002405 AZTLAND LLC 1,198.00
01/12/2017 3 56958 000178 BJ ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC. 5.86
01/12/2017 3 56959 003866 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 1,208.00
01/12/2017 3 56960 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 303.88
01/12/2017 3 56961 000248 COMDATA CORPORATION 310.70
01/12/2017 3 56962 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 722.12
01/12/2017 3 56963 004763 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT 832.00
01/12/2017 3 56964 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 7,776.86
01/12/2017 3 56965 002999 DEAN CLINIC 87.00
01/12/2017 3 56966 005783 DELUXE 864.99
01/12/2017 3 56967 003353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVI 50.00
01/12/2017 3 56968 002896 DNE WHOLESALE 603.66
01/12/2017 3 56969 005780 MIKE DREYER 100.00
01/12/2017 3 56970 001538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 119.00
01/12/2017 3 56971 004982 EIASEW 190.00
01/12/2017 3 56972 003590 SANDRA FLEMING 88.57
01/12/2017 3 56973 003865 RUTH FORSYTHE 142.16
01/12/2017 3 56974 002024 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON 10,500.00
01/12/2017 3 56975 005784 BONNIE FRISCH 11.78
01/12/2017 3 56976 000381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 25,338.52
01/12/2017 3 56977 000386 GALL'S INC 53.94
01/12/2017 3 56978 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 968.82
01/12/2017 3 56979 005781 GREENWAY SOLUTIONS 8,000.00
01/12/2017 3 56980 005743 NATHAN GRETZINGER 150.00
01/12/2017 3 56981 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 127.00
01/12/2017 3 56982 000458 HOMETOWN NEWS 2,079.00
01/12/2017 3 56983 002870 IMAGE TREND INC 900.00
01/12/2017 3 56984 005729 ANTHONY IRBY 50.00
01/12/2017 3 56985 000478 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 1,620.00
01/12/2017 3 56986 000495 JOHNSON CONTROLS 1,183.09
01/12/2017 3 56987 000505 DAVID KALLAND 250.00
01/12/2017 3 56988 005720 KROGER 384.21
01/12/2017 3 56989 004192 LEVEL UP LLC 630.00
01/12/2017 3 56990 003776 JAMES A LITTEL 50.00
01/12/2017 3 56991 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 293.00
01/12/2017 3 56992 004072 MADISON COLLEGE 1,064.70
01/12/2017 3 56993 000639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 1,418.00
01/12/2017 3 56994 005387 MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPAN 25,795.00
01/12/2017 3 56995 000644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 184.80
01/12/2017 3 56996 005611 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST 2,000.00
01/12/2017 3 56997 004224 NEWS PUBLISHING CO INC 589.80
01/12/2017 3 56998 005424 PEERLESS FIRE PROTECTION CO 75.00
01/12/2017 3 56999 000730 QUILL CORPORATION 49.97
01/12/2017 3 57000 004799 ROCKFORD REGISTER STAR 1,798.20
01/12/2017 3 57001 002991 HEIDI SCHENKENBERG 258.55
01/12/2017 3 57002 005782 MEGAN SCHROETER 850.28
01/12/2017 3 57003 002146 SESAC INC 397.00
01/12/2017 3 57004 003141 SPRINGSTED INC 7,335.77
01/12/2017 3 57005 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 384.10
01/12/2017 3 57006 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 1,996.28
01/12/2017 3 57007 000873 STRANG INC 3,375.02
01/12/2017 3 57008 004227 TICKETFORCE LLC 2,943.55
01/12/2017 3 57009 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,988.83
01/12/2017 3 57010 005785 JILL URSO 30.00
01/12/2017 3 57011 002810 UWHC 52.00
01/12/2017 3 57012 001429 VANDEWALLE & ASSOCIATES INC 2,081.69
01/12/2017 3 57013 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 5.50
01/12/2017 3 57014 001006 WISC EMS ASSN 946.00
01/12/2017 3 57015 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 1,750.00
01/12/2017 3 57016 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 5,955.61
01/12/2017 3 57017 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,821.25
01/20/2017 3 265 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 2,719.29
01/20/2017 3 266 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 5,436.58
01/20/2017 3 267 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 3,748.08
01/20/2017 3 57018 004121 AFLAC 388.70
01/20/2017 3 57019 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 22.07
01/20/2017 3 57020 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 6,695.43
01/20/2017 3 57021 005789 CLARK ANDERSON 18.23
01/20/2017 3 57022 000143 AT&T 85.78
01/20/2017 3 57023 005274 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 1,092.00
01/20/2017 3 57024 004525 AMANDA OR SERENA BOMAN 73.48
01/20/2017 3 57025 005790 GRANT BOWE 2,569.52
01/20/2017 3 57026 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 299.39
01/20/2017 3 57027 004133 CASEY COATS 1,600.00
01/20/2017 3 57028 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 376.38
01/20/2017 3 57029 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 572.37
01/20/2017 3 57030 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 1,339.18
01/20/2017 3 57031 001481 DCCVA 3,565.00
01/20/2017 3 57032 000293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 251,444.35
01/20/2017 3 57033 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 298.20
01/20/2017 3 57034 003353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVI 50.00
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01/20/2017 3 57035 002829 TOWN OF DUNN 124.00
01/20/2017 3 57036 005788 CHRISTOPHER DVORAK 920.80
01/20/2017 3 57037 003227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 892.67
01/20/2017 3 57038 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 888.30
01/20/2017 3 57039 005032 KEVIN OR DIANA HANSON 45.00
01/20/2017 3 57040 000472 INKWORKS INC 275.50
01/20/2017 3 57041 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 6,903.12
01/20/2017 3 57042 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 4,601.75
01/20/2017 3 57043 005720 KROGER 442.83
01/20/2017 3 57044 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 471.52
01/20/2017 3 57045 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 66.95
01/20/2017 3 57046 005728 LECC TRAINING FUND 60.00
01/20/2017 3 57047 005235 LEGALSHIELD 523.35
01/20/2017 3 57048 001073 LIBERTY MUTUAL 100.00
01/20/2017 3 57049 005791 MICHELE OR MICHAEL MCCLURE 4,882.97
01/20/2017 3 57050 000608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 600.00
01/20/2017 3 57051 002518 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS 287.00
01/20/2017 3 57052 005417 MIDWEST TOXICOLOGY SERVICES 115.00
01/20/2017 3 57053 003174 NEXT GENERATION 47.23
01/20/2017 3 57054 005424 PEERLESS FIRE PROTECTION CO 75.00
01/20/2017 3 57055 000711 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS 120.00
01/20/2017 3 57056 005080 MIKE POINT 17.54
01/20/2017 3 57057 000735 RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC 334.00
01/20/2017 3 57058 001215 RICOH USA INC 54.05
01/20/2017 3 57059 002379 RON TURLEY ASSOCIATES INC 702.75
01/20/2017 3 57060 004414 HIZRI OR LUMNIJE SELIMI 52.75
01/20/2017 3 5700601 001377 SHRED-IT 670.80
01/20/2017 3 57062 000815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 437.43
01/20/2017 3 57063 000844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 325.32
01/20/2017 3 57064 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 126.00
01/20/2017 3 57065 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 22,194 .61
01/20/2017 3 57066 004797 TRADS 300.00
01/20/2017 3 57067 000917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 1,340.00
01/20/2017 3 57068 000935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 216.00
01/20/2017 3 57069 000959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 572.00
01/20/2017 3 57070 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 8,663.30
01/20/2017 3 57071 005786 WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY 362.70
01/20/2017 3 57072 005787 SETH WILSON 35.72
01/20/2017 3 57073 000995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 1,554.90
01/20/2017 3 57074 001028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 704.98
01/26/2017 3 57075 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,072.38
01/26/2017 3 57076 003816 LARRY ANDERSON 125.00
01/26/2017 3 57077 000143 ATE&T 90.51
01/26/2017 3 57078 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 3.22
01/26/2017 3 57079 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 344.83
01/26/2017 3 57080 005393 COLE BRUSEGAR 100.00
01/26/2017 3 57081 005800 CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. 25.00
01/26/2017 3 57082 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 106.10
01/26/2017 3 57083 004659 DEER CREEK TECHNOLOGIES LLC 480.00
01/26/2017 3 57084 005754 RALPH DIMARTINO JR 142.16
01/26/2017 3 57085 005797 MICHAEL OR REBECCA DREYER 142.16
01/26/2017 3 57086 005030 KYLE FELDMANN 50.00
01/26/2017 3 57087 000386 GALL'S INC 89.14
01/26/2017 3 57088 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,119.00
01/26/2017 3 57089 005796 ALLAN OR SHARON GOODELL 142.16
01/26/2017 3 57090 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 58.75
01/26/2017 3 57091 005743 NATHAN GRETZINGER 75.00
01/26/2017 3 57092 005794 MARGARET HAMEL 15.00
01/26/2017 3 57093 000472 INKWORKS INC 567.25
01/26/2017 3 57094 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 6,993.90
01/26/2017 3 57095 005720 KROGER 916.81
01/26/2017 3 57096 005280 LABSOURCE, INC 82.34
01/26/2017 3 57097 000545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 8.02
01/26/2017 3 57098 001073 LIBERTY MUTUAL 50.00
01/26/2017 3 57099 003776 JAMES A LITTEL 50.00
01/26/2017 3 57100 005805 RYAN OR STEPHANIE MAYER 221.39
01/26/2017 3 57101 005795 MC MILLAN LIBRARY 15.00
01/26/2017 3 57102 003035 MIDDLETON LIBRARY 25.00
01/26/2017 3 57103 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 139.95
01/26/2017 3 57104 005802 LISA NELSON 391.061
01/26/2017 3 57105 005169 NORTH FREEDOM LIBRARY 30.00
01/26/2017 3 57106 003893 PIERCE MANUFACTURING INC 276,370.00
01/26/2017 3 57107 005799 STEPHEN PREVENAS 10.52
01/26/2017 3 57108 003910 PRIMA MANAGEMENT 725.00
01/26/2017 3 57109 000738 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 310.73
01/26/2017 3 57110 004731 REEDSBURG LIBRARY 20.00
01/26/2017 3 57111 001215 RICOH USA INC 58.42
01/26/2017 3 57112 003781 TIMOTHY W SCHMIDT 100.00
01/26/2017 3 57113 005798 DAVID OR BETHANY SCHNABEL 313.06
01/26/2017 3 57114 005807 JASON SEEGER 17.95
01/26/2017 3 57115 005806 DAVID SKUPIEN 11.70
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01/26/2017 3 57116 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 44,561.93
01/26/2017 3 57117 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 10,917.30
01/26/2017 3 57118 000835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 38.19
01/26/2017 3 57119 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 446.24
01/26/2017 3 57120 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 7,293.76
01/26/2017 3 57121 000912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 5,527.00
01/26/2017 3 57122 005231 TRICIA SUESS 30.00
01/26/2017 3 57123 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 131.25
01/26/2017 3 57124 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 44.75
01/26/2017 3 57125 000942 UPS STORE 157.00
01/26/2017 3 57126 005420 PAUL VIND 100.00
01/26/2017 3 57127 005044 WILS 1,627.93
01/26/2017 3 57128 005801 WISC DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION 71.32
01/26/2017 3 57129 003284 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 20.00
01/26/2017 3 57130 001873 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME 1,608.00
01/26/2017 3 57131 001004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 25.00
01/26/2017 3 57132 004724 WMCCA 40.00
01/26/2017 3 57133 003818 WPLF CONFERENCE 320.00
01/26/2017 3 57134 005509 WT.COX INFORMATION SERVICES 4,301.47
3 TOTALS:

Total of 259 Checks: 1,011,867.65
Less 3 Void Checks: 9,150.68

Total of 256 Disbursements: 1,002,716.97
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01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3061'
GL Trx #: 52842
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 29,487.56
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 29,487.56
29,487.56 29,487.56
01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3063'
GL Trx #: 52844
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 6,845.48
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,845.48
6,845.48 6,845.48
01/31/2017 Ref Numl: '3066'
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE 2,781.45
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,781.45
2,781.45 2,781.45
01/31/2017 Ref Numl: '3070'
TO RECORD 2016 OOPS PAID IN 17 215-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYABILI 40.80
TO RECORD 2016 OOPS PAID IN 17 100-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYABILI 155.50
TO RECORD 2016 OOPS PAID IN 17 100-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYABILI 94.10
TO RECORD 2016 OOPS PAID IN 17 100-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYABILI 63.29
TO RECORD 2016 OOPS PAID IN 17 215-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYABILI 26.32
TO RECORD 2016 OOPS PAID IN 17 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 312.89
TO RECORD 2016 OOPS PAID IN 17 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 67.12
380.01 380.01
01/31/2017 Ref Numl: '3071'
TO RECORD NSF CHECK-MIA SALAS 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK-MIA SALAS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
10.00 10.00
01/31/2017 Ref Numl: '3072'
TO RECORD NSF-MASON - SR CENTER 100-00000-21113 MEAIL SITE REVENUES 35.00
TO RECORD NSF-MASON - SR CENTER 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 35.00
35.00 35.00
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01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3073"
GL Trx #: 52853
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - MASON SR C1100-00000-21113 MEAIL SITE REVENUES 35.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - MASON SR C1100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 35.00
35.00 35.00
01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3074'
GL Trx #: 52854
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - MASON SR C1100-00000-21113 MEAIL SITE REVENUES 35.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - MASON SR C1100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 35.00
35.00 35.00
01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3075"
GL Trx #: 52855
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - JOHNSON, MARI100-00000-46752-32455100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 77.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - JOHNSON, MARI100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 77.00
77.00 77.00
01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3076'
GL Trx #: 52856
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - WERTH 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 3,248.09
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - WERTH 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,248.09
3,248.09 3,248.09
01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3082'"
GL Trx #: 52861
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 176.00
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 176.00
176.00 176.00
01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3083"
GL Trx #: 52862
TO RECORD EBC OVERAGES 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 162.69
TO RECORD EBC OVERAGES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 162.69
162.69 162.69
01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3080'
GL Trx #: 52867
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 6,983.40
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,983.40
6,983.40 6,983.40
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01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3147'
GL Trx #: 54299
TO RECORD JAN TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24330 VOCATIONAIL SCHOOL DISTR! 436,241.21
TO RECORD JAN TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24320 SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES Pi 5,096,598.68
TO RECORD JAN TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24310 COUNTY & STATE TAXES PA° 1,490,313.81
TO RECORD JAN TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,023,153.70
7,023,153.70 7,023,153.70
01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3149'
GL Trx #: 54301
TO RECORD BANK FEE - WISC 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 212.83
TO RECORD BANK FEE - WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 212.83
212.83 212.83
01/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3159'
GL Trx #: 54311
TO RECORD OOPS 100-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYARII 155.50
TO RECORD OOPS 100-51510-50310-41500000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4.74
TO RECORD OOPS 100-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYARII 453.90
TO RECORD OOPS 100-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYARII 52.90
TO RECORD OOPS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 667.04
TO RECORD OOPS 603-00000-21101 CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYARII 12.00
TO RECORD OOPS 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 12.00
TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-50326-51000000 PERIODICALS 6.00
TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-50212-51000000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 31.62
TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-50329-51000000 BOOKS 4.09
TO RECORD OOPS 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 41.71
720.75 720.75
7,074,343.96 7,074,343.96
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 7,037,890.09
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 3,248.09
CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYABLE 100-00000-21101 975.19
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 2,781.45
MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 105.00
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 338.69
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 10.00
COUNTY & STATE TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24310 1,490,313.81
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24320 5,096,598.68
VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX 100-00000-24330 436,241.21
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 6,983.40
REC INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32455100 77.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 212.83
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41500000 4.74
PRIMARY CHECKING 215-00000-11100 108.83
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CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYABLE 215-00000-21101 67.12
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-51000000 31.62
PERIODICALS 215-55110-50326-51000000 6.00
BOOKS 215-55110-50329-51000000 4.09
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 29,487.56
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 29,487.56
PRIMARY CHECKING 251-00000-11100 6,845.48
OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 251-51930-50216 6,845.48
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 12.00
CREDIT CARD ACCT PAYABLE 603-00000-21101 12.00

GRAND TOTAL: 7,074,343.96 7,074,343.96
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
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Dept 00000
100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 8,098,257.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,257.00 0.00
100-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41310 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT 460,000.00 0.00 0.00 460,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41311 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41312 WATER UTILITY PILOT 418,000.00 0.00 0.00 418,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41313 WATER UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41320 SHA PILOT 47,000.00 0.00 0.00 47,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41321 DCHA PILOT 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
100-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42110 STORM SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42120 SANITARY SEWER (P & I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42130 WATER MAIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42140 SIDEWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42150 STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42160 WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 10,000.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 8,600.00 14.00
100-00000-43410 STATE SHARED TAXES 557,328.00 0.00 0.00 557,328.00 0.00
100-00000-43415 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 235,987.00 0.00 0.00 235,987.00 0.00
100-00000-43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00
100-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43523 COPS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 527,212.00 143,707.50 143,707.50 383,504.50 27.26
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 51,000.00 12,902.90 12,902.90 38,097.10 25.30
100-00000-43537 TAXI GRANT 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43545 RECYCLING GRANT 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS- EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43692 FEMA ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43693 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 31,632.00 0.00 0.00 31,632.00 0.00
100-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43810 GRANTS- FROM UTILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
100-00000-44111 OPERATORS 11,000.00 300.00 300.00 10,700.00 2.73
100-00000-44120 CIGARETTE 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
100-00000-44150 MISC. LICENSE 7,000.00 130.00 130.00 6,870.00 1.86
100-00000-44210 DOG 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
100-00000-44300 BUILDING 75,000.00 3,177.87 3,177.87 71,822.13 4.24
100-00000-44310 ELECTRICAL 25,000.00 987.25 987.25 24,012.75 3.95
100-00000-44320 PLUMBING 15,000.00 777.25 777.25 14,222.75 5.18
100-00000-44330 HEATING 12,000.00 809.80 809.80 11,190.20 6.75
100-00000-44340 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44900 MISC 30,000.00 2,380.00 2,380.00 27,620.00 7.93
100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 95,000.00 7,223.58 7,223.58 87,776.42 7.60
100-00000-45130 PARKING FINES 20,000.00 4,915.00 4,915.00 15,085.00 24.58
100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 5,000.00 27.00 27.00 4,973.00 0.54
100-00000-46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 10,000.00 385.00 385.00 9,615.00 3.85
100-00000-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 6,000.00 137.16 137.16 5,862.84 2.29
100-00000-46220 FIRE DEPT FEES 151,000.00 0.00 0.00 151,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46290 MVD FEES 19,000.00 1,063.89 1,063.89 17,936.11 5.60
100-00000-46300 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 0.00 250.00 250.00 (250.00) 100.00
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
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100-00000-46310 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MISC 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46311 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46312 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MOWING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46313 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-SNOW 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46420 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 740,000.00 0.00 0.00 740,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 6,000.00 450.00 450.00 5,550.00 7.50
100-00000-46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46540 CEMETERY FEES 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46590 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 0.00 41.00 41.00 (41.00) 100.00
100-00000-46595 MISC TAXABLE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46600 MISC REV - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46610 NEWSLETTER 0.00 81.00 81.00 (81.00) 100.00
100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 5,000.00 65.00 65.00 4,935.00 1.30
100-00000-46750 RECREATION 54,824.00 365.00 365.00 54,459.00 0.67
100-00000-46751 SWIM POND 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46752 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 112,455.00 2,985.00 2,985.00 109,470.00 2.65
100-00000-46753 MEDIA CONSULTATION/MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46756 UNDERWRITING 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46757 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-00000-46758 CABLE - EQUIPMENT FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46759 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
100-00000-47410 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 15,400.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 50.00
100-00000-47420 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO 35,400.00 17,700.00 17,700.00 17,700.00 50.00
100-00000-47430 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 13,200.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 50.00
100-00000-47440 EMS ADMINISTRATION 18,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 16,500.00 8.33
100-00000-48100 OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48110 INTEREST 20,000.00 6,955.25 6,955.25 13,044.75 34.78
100-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48113 REBATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48130 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 1,033.00 1,033.00 (1,033.00) 100.00
100-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48311 SALE TREES- STREET DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48410 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-WORKCOMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48420 INSURANCE- REBATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 21,542.00 0.00 0.00 21,542.00 0.00
100-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 648.00 648.00 6,352.00 9.26
100-00000-48504 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 42,501.00 0.00 0.00 42,501.00 0.00
100-00000-48505 DONATIONS - CENTER 29,500.00 5,842.65 5,842.65 23,657.35 19.81
100-00000-48506 DONATIONS - FRIENDSHIP FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48507 DONATIONS - SEN CNTR CASE MGMT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48509 DONATIONS - SPECIAL GIFT (FOUN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48511 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48512 DONATIONS-SEN CNTR LOAN CLOSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48519 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION 114,458.00 0.00 0.00 114,458.00 0.00
100-00000-48521 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48523 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS 8,650.00 731.00 731.00 7,919.00 8.45
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100-00000-48524 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48525 DONATIONS -REC DEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
100-00000-48542 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48543 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48544 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48545 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48570 TREE DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48571 HEGGESTAD ARBOR/OAK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48572 DIVERSITY DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49243 TRANSFER IN - FIRE PENSION FND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49260 TRANSFER IN - ECON DEV RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49300 SURPLUS 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
100-00000-49555 TRANSFER IN - CABLE RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 12,881,246.00 233,271.10 233,271.10 12,647,974.90 1.81
TOTAL REVENUES 12,881,246.00 233,271.10 233,271.10 12,647,974.90 1.81
Expenditures
Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE
100-51100-50110 SALARIES 43,200.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 41,400.00 4.17
100-51100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,305.00 137.70 137.70 3,167.30 4.17
100-51100-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE 47,005.00 1,937.70 1,937.70 45,067.30 4.12
Dept 51200-JUDICIAL
100-51200-50110 SALARIES 12,501.00 721.15 721.15 11,779.85 5.77
100-51200-50120 WAGES 26,755.00 1,497.01 1,497.01 25,257.99 5.60
100-51200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,822.00 274.70 274.70 4,547.30 5.70
100-51200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,451.00 249.25 249.25 7,201.75 3.35
100-51200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00
100-51200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 500.00 111.32 111.32 388.68 22.26
100-51200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 5,783.73 5,783.73 4,216.27 57.84
Total Dept 51200-JUDICIAL 63,329.00 8,637.16 8,637.16 54,691.84 13.64
Dept 51300-LEGAL
100-51300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00 0.00
100-51300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
100-51300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51300-LEGAL 100,500.00 0.00 0.00 100,500.00 0.00
Dept 51400-MAYOR
100-51400-50110 SALARIES 61,908.00 3,516.60 3,516.60 58,391.40 5.68
100-51400-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-51400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,946.00 514.06 514.06 8,431.94 5.75
100-51400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 19,608.00 1,537.60 1,537.60 18,070.40 7.84
100-51400-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
100-51400-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 8,000.00 6,822.04 6,822.04 1,177.96 85.28
100-51400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00
100-51400-50399 BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51400-MAYOR 102,162.00 12,390.30 12,390.30 89,771.70 12.13
Dept 51420-CLERK
100-51420-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50120 WAGES 112,169.00 7,115.08 7,115.08 105,053.92 6.34
100-51420-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 15,069.00 895.04 895.04 14,173.96 5.94
100-51420-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 34,391.00 1,817.58 1,817.58 32,573.42 5.29
100-51420-50210 TELEPHONE 4,600.00 127.10 127.10 4,472.90 2.76
100-51420-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,550.00 0.00 0.00 3,550.00 0.00
100-51420-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 115.00 115.00 (115.00) 100.00
100-51420-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 8,000.00 37.00 37.00 7,963.00 0.46
100-51420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 296.80 296.80 (296.80) 100.00
100-51420-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 51420-CLERK 185,779.00 10,403.60 10,403.60 175,375.40 5.60
Dept 51440-ELECTION
100-51440-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 7,000.00 2,367.12 2,367.12 4,632.88 33.82
100-51440-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
100-51440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 51440-ELECTION 15,200.00 2,367.12 2,367.12 12,832.88 15.57
Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR
100-51510-50110 SALARIES 98,413.00 5,937.80 5,937.80 92,475.20 6.03
100-51510-50120 WAGES 96,155.00 3,657.18 3,657.18 92,497.82 3.80
100-51510-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 865.16 865.16 (865.16) 100.00
100-51510-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 28,116.00 1,515.13 1,515.13 26,600.87 5.39
100-51510-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 44,448.00 3,673.22 3,673.22 40,774.78 8.26
100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 18,500.00 198.22 198.22 18,301.78 1.07
100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
100-51510-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 53,000.00 0.00 0.00 53,000.00 0.00
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 5,000.00 212.83 212.83 4,787.17 4.26
100-51510-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-51510-50219 TAXI GRANT 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00
100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 50,066.00 18,426.92 18,426.92 31,639.08 36.81
100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,000.00 48.717 48.717 951.23 4.88
100-51510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR 553,698.00 34,535.23 34,535.23 519,162.77 6.24
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
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Dept 51530-ASSESSOR
100-51530-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51530-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,000.00 8,800.00 8,800.00 35,200.00 20.00
100-51530-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
100-51530-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51530-ASSESSOR 47,500.00 8,800.00 8,800.00 38,700.00 18.53
Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT
100-51550-50110 SALARIES 75,700.00 4,872.19 4,872.19 70,827.81 6.44
100-51550-50120 WAGES 35,409.00 2,070.55 2,070.55 33,338.45 5.85
100-51550-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,056.00 989.92 989.92 15,066.08 6.17
100-51550-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,942.00 788.04 788.04 8,153.96 8.81
100-51550-50190 TRAINING 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
100-51550-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00
100-51550-50211 POSTAGE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
100-51550-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
100-51550-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,700.00 14.69 14.69 1,685.31 0.86
100-51550-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
100-51550-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 8,000.00 75.00 75.00 7,925.00 0.94
Total Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 152,707.00 8,810.39 8,810.39 143,896.61 5.77
Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE
100-51800-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 54,500.00 0.00 0.00 54,500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE 54,500.00 0.00 0.00 54,500.00 0.00
Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
100-51900-50150 CITY SHARE EMPOLYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50300 MISC EXPENSES 49,500.00 0.00 0.00 49,500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 124,500.00 0.00 0.00 124,500.00 0.00
Dept 51930-INSURANCE
100-51930-50510 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE 26,744.00 27,528.00 27,528.00 (784.00) 102.93
100-51930-50511 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,516.00 1,332.00 1,332.00 184.00 87.86
100-51930-50512 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY 7,214.00 6,273.00 6,273.00 941.00 86.96
100-51930-50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 32,069.00 31,610.00 31,610.00 459.00 98.57
100-51930-50514 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE 1,040.00 995.00 995.00 45.00 95.67
100-51930-50515 PROPERTY INSURANCE 26,698.00 25,795.00 25,795.00 903.00 96.62
100-51930-50520 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE 129,725.00 168,706.00 168,706.00 (38,981.00) 130.05
100-51930-50521 LIFE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51930-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 51930-INSURANCE 237,006.00 262,239.00 262,239.00 (25,233.00) 110.65
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT
100-52100-50110 SALARIES 99,283.00 5,705.60 5,705.60 93,577.40 5.75
100-52100-50120 WAGES 1,276,727.00 80,491.00 80,491.00 1,196,236.00 6.30
100-52100-50122 WAGES - DISPATCH 302,328.00 17,811.33 17,811.33 284,516.67 5.89
100-52100-50123 WAGES - PART TIME PATROL 0.00 1,064.86 1,064.86 (1,064.86) 100.00
100-52100-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50125 OVERTIME - DISPATCH 13,000.00 762.73 762.73 12,237.27 5.87
100-52100-50126 OVERTIME 104,000.00 4,167.15 4,167.15 99,832.85 4.01
100-52100-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 20,000.00 613.64 613.64 19,386.36 3.07
100-52100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 281,701.00 18,905.40 18,905.40 262,795.60 6.71
100-52100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 448,519.00 35,521.54 35,521.54 412,997.46 7.92
100-52100-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50154 EYE GLASSES- POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50190 TRAINING 28,000.00 1,264.73 1,264.73 26,735.27 4.52
100-52100-50210 TELEPHONE 19,180.00 222.47 222.47 18,957.53 1.16
100-52100-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,700.00 1,608.00 1,608.00 92.00 94.59
100-52100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,500.00 2,206.00 2,206.00 42,294.00 4.96
100-52100-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
100-52100-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,400.00 3,010.30 3,010.30 16,389.70 15.52
100-52100-50241 DANE COM FEES 20,766.00 0.00 0.00 20,766.00 0.00
100-52100-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00
100-52100-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 30,000.00 2,065.54 2,065.54 27,934.46 6.89
100-52100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 47,800.00 1,602.34 1,602.34 46,197.66 3.35
100-52100-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 26,890.00 156.09 156.09 26,733.91 0.58
100-52100-50393 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50394 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50395 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-52100-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50397 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50398-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT 2,803,794.00 177,178.72 177,178.72 2,626,615.28 6.32
Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION
100-52200-50110 SALARIES 82,733.00 4,691.20 4,691.20 78,041.80 5.67
100-52200-50120 WAGES 96,140.00 5,633.60 5,633.60 90,506.40 5.86
100-52200-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 99,000.00 1,042.73 1,042.73 97,957.27 1.05
100-52200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS 8,850.00 0.00 0.00 8,850.00 0.00
100-52200-50130 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
100-52200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 31,340.00 1,937.55 1,937.55 29,402.45 6.18
100-52200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,497.00 3,607.78 3,607.78 35,889.22 9.13
100-52200-50190 TRAINING 3,280.00 160.00 160.00 3,120.00 4.88
100-52200-50210 TELEPHONE 3,100.00 218.65 218.65 2,881.35 7.05
100-52200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,425.00 0.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00
100-52200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-52200-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 2,699.62 2,699.62 20,300.38 11.74
100-52200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-52200-50241 DANE CAD 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00
100-52200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-52200-50300 MISC EXPENSES 250.00 8.90 8.90 241.10 3.56
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-52200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 350.00 38.19 38.19 311.81 10.91
100-52200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 2,475.00 280.00 280.00 2,195.00 11.31
100-52200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 7,500.00 542.39 542.39 6,957.61 7.23
100-52200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 96.97 96.97 9,903.03 0.97
100-52200-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
100-52200-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,050.00 0.00 0.00 1,050.00 0.00
100-52200-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION 478,690.00 20,957.58 20,957.58 457,732.42 4.38
Dept 52400-INSPECTION
100-52400-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-52400-50120 WAGES 62,219.00 3,507.99 3,507.99 58,711.01 5.64
100-52400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 9,746.00 515.01 515.01 9,230.99 5.28
100-52400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,723.00 1,537.60 1,537.60 16,185.40 8.68
100-52400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00
Total Dept 52400-INSPECTION 98,113.00 5,560.60 5,560.60 92,552.40 5.67
Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS
100-53200-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-53200-50120 WAGES 89,935.00 3,059.00 3,059.00 86,876.00 3.40
100-53200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 13,750.00 448.88 448.88 13,301.12 3.26
100-53200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,540.00 1,537.60 1,537.60 23,002.40 6.27
100-53200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 15.57 15.57 (15.57) 100.00
100-53200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 15,000.00 143.50 143.50 14,856.50 0.96
100-53200-50220 UTILITIES 32,000.00 3,849.48 3,849.48 28,150.52 12.03
100-53200-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 2,200.00 35.74 35.74 2,164.26 1.62
100-53200-50222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 8,000.00 527.78 527.78 7,472.22 6.60
100-53200-50223 UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY 3,000.00 98.18 98.18 2,901.82 3.27
100-53200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 1,098.50 1,098.50 8,901.50 10.99
100-53200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS 214,650.00 10,814.23 10,814.23 203,835.77 5.04
Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
100-53300-50110 SALARIES 52,071.00 4,483.38 4,483.38 47,587.62 8.61
100-53300-50120 WAGES 464,029.00 33,520.02 33,520.02 430,508.98 7.22
100-53300-50126 OVERTIME 16,500.00 2,536.29 2,536.29 13,963.71 15.37
100-53300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 14,116.00 0.00 0.00 14,116.00 0.00
100-53300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 77,657.00 5,905.63 5,905.63 71,751.37 7.60
100-53300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 173,020.00 13,703.74 13,703.74 159,316.26 7.92
100-53300-50210 TELEPHONE 2,785.00 89.04 89.04 2,695.96 3.20
100-53300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 5,600.00 225.00 225.00 5,375.00 4.02
100-53300-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 45,500.00 1,817.00 1,817.00 43,683.00 3.99
100-53300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50220 UTILITIES 35,000.00 3,345.92 3,345.92 31,654.08 9.56
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100-53300-50290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - STREET 13,000.00 45.18 45.18 12,954.82 0.35
100-53300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
100-53300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,800.00 3.36 3.36 4,796.64 0.07
100-53300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 44,000.00 4,503.19 4,503.19 39,496.81 10.23
100-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 66,000.00 2,335.40 2,335.40 63,664.60 3.54
100-53300-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
100-53300-50360 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 0.00
100-53300-50361 TREE CONSULTANT - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50365 TREE GRANT INVENTORY - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 8,500.00 181.24 181.24 8,318.76 2.13
100-53300-50391 TOOL ALLOWANCE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 1,061,078.00 72,694.39 72,694.39 988,383.61 6.85
Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL
100-53310-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 80,000.00 598.40 598.40 79,401.60 0.75
Total Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL 80,000.00 598.40 598.40 79,401.60 0.75
Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS
100-53400-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 18,000.00 1,446.10 1,446.10 16,553.90 8.03
Total Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS 18,000.00 1,446.10 1,446.10 16,553.90 8.03
Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING
100-53420-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 130,000.00 10,958.36 10,958.36 119,041.64 8.43
Total Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING 130,000.00 10,958.36 10,958.36 119,041.64 8.43
Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS
100-53440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 30.16 30.16 (30.16) 100.00
Total Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 0.00 30.16 30.16 (30.16) 100.00
Dept 53620-SANITATION
100-53620-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 530,000.00 0.00 0.00 530,000.00 0.00
100-53620-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00
100-53620-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53620-SANITATION 715,000.00 0.00 0.00 715,000.00 0.00

Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
100-54100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00






03/22/2017 12:21 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 9/24
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2017

YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
100-54600-50110 SALARIES 62,256.00 3,871.59 3,871.59 58,384.41 6.22
100-54600-50120 WAGES 136,681.00 15,068.77 15,068.77 121,612.23 11.02
100-54600-50121 WAGES - SENIOR CASE MGMT. 120,695.00 6,393.01 6,393.01 114,301.99 5.30
100-54600-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 44,500.00 3,063.40 3,063.40 41,436.60 6.88
100-54600-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 66,106.00 5,202.34 5,202.34 60,903.66 7.87
100-54600-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50201 MEAL SITE REVS-TO COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50202 FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 969.00 969.00 (969.00) 100.00
100-54600-50204 KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
100-54600-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 156.56 156.56 2,343.44 6.26
100-54600-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,000.00 95.00 95.00 2,905.00 3.17
100-54600-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,542.00 0.00 0.00 21,542.00 0.00
100-54600-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 2,291.67 2,291.67 20,708.33 9.96
100-54600-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,000.00 1,020.42 1,020.42 17,979.58 5.37
100-54600-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
100-54600-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
100-54600-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00
100-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 132.32 132.32 9,867.68 1.32
100-54600-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 2.13 2.13 (2.13) 100.00
100-54600-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 522,780.00 38,266.21 38,266.21 484,513.79 7.32
Dept 54910-CEMETERY
100-54910-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
100-54910-50300 MISC EXPENSES 16,000.00 663.33 663.33 15,336.67 4.15
Total Dept 54910-CEMETERY 36,000.00 663.33 663.33 35,336.67 1.84
Dept 55100-CULTURE
100-55100-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50720 MUSEUM 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-55100-50726 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50727 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50728 HOLIDAY PROMOTION 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00
100-55100-50730 SISTER CITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50731 CITY BAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50733 INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH SIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50734 DIVERSITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50735 ARTS COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50736 STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55100-CULTURE 7,300.00 0.00 0.00 7,300.00 0.00

Dept 55200-PARKS
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-55200-50110 SALARIES 3,774.00 0.00 0.00 3,774.00 0.00
100-55200-50120 WAGES 45,235.00 0.00 0.00 45,235.00 0.00
100-55200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 66,466.00 674.50 674.50 65,791.50 1.01
100-55200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,966.00 51.60 51.60 12,914.40 0.40
100-55200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,324.00 0.00 0.00 17,324.00 0.00
100-55200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 14,000.00 1,174.72 1,174.72 12,825.28 8.39
100-55200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.56 0.56 (0.56) 100.00
100-55200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 5,000.00 297.33 297.33 4,702.67 5.95
100-55200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 27,000.00 90.93 90.93 26,909.07 0.34
100-55200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 55200-PARKS 200,765.00 2,289.64 2,289.64 198,475.36 1.14
Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
100-55300-50110 SALARIES 64,660.00 3,687.47 3,687.47 60,972.53 5.70
100-55300-50120 WAGES 50,639.00 2,930.60 2,930.60 47,708.40 5.79
100-55300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
100-55300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 50,573.00 1,170.50 1,170.50 49,402.50 2.31
100-55300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,661.00 1,062.84 1,062.84 15,598.16 6.38
100-55300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,335.00 1,896.51 1,896.51 22,438.49 7.79
100-55300-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 50.47 50.47 2,949.53 1.68
100-55300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
100-55300-50213 SALES TAX 7,000.00 22.30 22.30 6,977.70 0.32
100-55300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 40,908.00 991.61 991.61 39,916.39 2.42
100-55300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 9,610.00 0.00 0.00 9,610.00 0.00
100-55300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
100-55300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 26.30 26.30 1,473.70 1.75
100-55300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 31,337.00 3,208.05 3,208.05 28,128.95 10.24
100-55300-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
100-55300-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-4 8,500.00 293.18 293.18 8,206.82 3.45
100-55300-50930 POOL SINKING FUND 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 328,423.00 15,339.83 15,339.83 313,083.17 4.67
Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER
100-55400-50110 SALARIES 11,411.00 650.73 650.73 10,760.27 5.70
100-55400-50120 WAGES 65,942.00 3,718.80 3,718.80 62,223.20 5.64
100-55400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 18,209.00 1,171.83 1,171.83 17,037.17 6.44
100-55400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,570.00 726.94 726.94 11,843.06 5.78
100-55400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 22,351.00 1,768.23 1,768.23 20,582.77 7.91
100-55400-50203 SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
100-55400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,000.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 50.00
100-55400-50220 UTILITIES 9,600.00 769.73 769.73 8,830.27 8.02
100-55400-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 437.43 437.43 3,562.57 10.94
100-55400-50316 RENT EXPENSE 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00
100-55400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER 172,383.00 19,743.69 19,743.69 152,639.31 11.45
Dept 55500-MEDIA SERVICES
100-55500-50110 SALARIES 81,630.00 0.00 0.00 81,630.00 0.00
100-55500-50120 WAGES 48,543.00 2,607.60 2,607.60 45,935.40 5.37
100-55500-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 16,000.00 1,448.05 1,448.05 14,551.95 9.05
100-55500-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,527.00 485.28 485.28 16,041.72 2.94
100-55500-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,185.00 1,537.60 1,537.60 37,647.40 3.92
100-55500-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 47.67 47.67 1,752.33 2.65
100-55500-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
100-55500-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 8,000.00 36,241.50 36,241.50 (28,241.50) 453.02
100-55500-50300 MISC EXPENSES 43,000.00 346.10 346.10 42,653.90 0.80
100-55500-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55500-MEDIA SERVICES 260,685.00 42,713.80 42,713.80 217,971.20 16.39
Dept 56300-PLANNING
100-56300-50110 SALARIES 83,593.00 5,937.79 5,937.79 77,655.21 7.10
100-56300-50120 WAGES 69,526.00 4,905.58 4,905.58 64,620.42 7.06
100-56300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 22,125.00 1,518.40 1,518.40 20,606.60 6.86
100-56300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 33,781.00 3,075.20 3,075.20 30,705.80 9.10
100-56300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,500.00 190.00 190.00 3,310.00 5.43
100-56300-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00
100-56300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 2,700.00 117.23 117.23 2,582.77 4.34
100-56300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 14,000.00 267.85 267.85 13,732.15 1.91
Total Dept 56300-PLANNING 230,475.00 16,012.05 16,012.05 214,462.95 6.95
Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY
100-59200-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
100-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 2,366,686.00 0.00
100-59300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 2,366,686.00 0.00
Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
100-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE 170,491.00 0.00 0.00 170,491.00 0.00
100-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 280,000.00 0.00
100-59400-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY-CONSTRUCTION 219,500.00 0.00 0.00 219,500.00 0.00
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 669,991.00 0.00 0.00 669,991.00 0.00
Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS
100-59500-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00
100-59500-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00
100-59500-50932 TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 47,800.00 0.00 0.00 47,800.00 0.00
100-59500-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00
100-59500-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 567,747.00 0.00 0.00 567,747.00 0.00
100-59500-50937 TR OUT - LIBRARY GIFT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50938 TR OUT - CURB & GUTTER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50939 TR OUT - SIDEWALK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 722,547.00 0.00 0.00 722,547.00 0.00
Dept 59510
100-59510-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59800
100-59800-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 785,387.59 785,387.59 12,095,858.41 6.10
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 12,881,246.00 233,271.10 233,271.10 12,647,974.90 1.81
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 785,387.59 785,387.59 12,095,858.41 6.10

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (552,116.49) (552,116.49) 552,116.49 100.00
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2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
215-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-43720 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 219,116.00 0.00 0.00 219,116.00 0.00
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 8,717.00 0.00 0.00 8,717.00 0.00
215-00000-43730 SCLS DIRECT CASH GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-46710 FINES 23,000.00 963.09 963.09 22,036.91 4.19
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 4,000.00 144.45 144.45 3,855.55 3.61
215-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 567,747.00 0.00 0.00 567,747.00 0.00
215-00000-49300 SURPLUS 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 852,580.00 1,107.54 1,107.54 851,472.46 0.13
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 1,107.54 1,107.54 851,472.46 0.13
Expenditures
Dept 55110
215-55110-50110 SALARIES 76,572.00 4,386.00 4,386.00 72,186.00 5.73
215-55110-50120 WAGES 374,424.00 20,918.90 20,918.90 353,505.10 5.59
215-55110-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 45,920.00 2,917.49 2,917.49 43,002.51 6.35
215-55110-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00
215-55110-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 67,590.00 3,796.23 3,796.23 63,793.77 5.62
215-55110-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 86,732.00 7,812.61 7,812.61 78,919.39 9.01
215-55110-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50210 TELEPHONE 800.00 79.45 79.45 720.55 9.93
215-55110-50211 POSTAGE 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
215-55110-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,600.00 31.62 31.62 1,568.38 1.98
215-55110-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 500.00 44.75 44.75 455.25 8.95
215-55110-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50218 SHARED DELIVERY AND OUTREACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50220 UTILITIES 20,000.00 1,357.87 1,357.87 18,642.13 6.79
215-55110-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 7,000.00 1,026.56 1,026.56 5,973.44 14.67
215-55110-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 900.00 58.75 58.75 841.25 6.53
215-55110-50250 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
215-55110-50289 TECHNOLOGY COSTS 46,500.00 44,363.30 44,363.30 2,136.70 95.40
215-55110-50300 MISC EXPENSES 500.00 7.49 7.49 492.51 1.50
215-55110-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 3,500.00 120.00 120.00 3,380.00 3.43
215-55110-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
215-55110-50326 PERIODICALS 6,000.00 1,236.52 1,236.52 4,763.48 20.61
215-55110-50327 E-RESOURCES 7,944.00 1,627.93 1,627.93 6,316.07 20.49
215-55110-50328 AUDIO VISUAL 12,700.00 0.00 0.00 12,700.00 0.00
215-55110-50329 BOOKS 46,100.00 3,976.45 3,976.45 42,123.55 8.63
215-55110-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,500.00 473.57 473.57 3,026.43 13.53
215-55110-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
215-55110-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 4,500.00 105.65 105.65 4,394.35 2.35
215-55110-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 9,298.00 0.00 0.00 9,298.00 0.00
215-55110-50820 CAPITAL- COMPUTERS 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
215-55110-50900 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55110 852,580.00 94,341.14 94,341.14 758,238.86 11.07
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2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Expenditures
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 94,341.14 94,341.14 758,238.86 11.07
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 1,107.54 1,107.54 851,472.46 0.13
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 94,341.14 94,341.14 758,238.86 11.07

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (93,233.60) (93,233.60) 93,233.60 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

Revenues

Dept 00000

245-00000-46742 TICKET SALES 678,960.00 30,678.00 30,678.00 648,282.00 4.52
245-00000-46745 REVENUE-FEES 45,000.00 2,936.00 2,936.00 42,064.00 6.52
245-00000-46910 OTHER TAXABLE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46920 MEMBERSHIPS 90,000.00 825.00 825.00 89,175.00 0.92
245-00000-46930 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
245-00000-46940 SPONSORSHIP - FESTIVAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46990 TAX EXEMPT SALES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
245-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 1.67 1.67 (1.67) 0.00
245-00000-48500 DONATIONS 5,000.00 112.00 112.00 4,888.00 2.24
245-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 170,491.00 0.00 0.00 170,491.00 0.00
245-00000-49246 TRANSFER IN - OPERA HOUSE RESV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 1,006,451.00 34,552.67 34,552.67 971,898.33 3.43
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 34,552.67 34,552.67 971,898.33 3.43
Expenditures

Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

245-55190-50110 SALARIES 74,620.00 4,264.40 4,264.40 70,355.60 5.71
245-55190-50120 WAGES 50,789.00 5,201.40 5,201.40 45,587.60 0.24
245-55190-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 25,158.00 0.00 0.00 25,158.00 0.00
245-55190-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 12,000.00 33.00 33.00 11,967.00 0.28
245-55190-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 19,061.00 1,370.81 1,370.81 17,690.19 7.19
245-55190-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 25,040.00 2,716.68 2,716.68 22,323.32 0.85
245-55190-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 23.84 23.84 2,476.16 0.95
245-55190-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 35,000.00 2,990.02 2,990.02 32,009.98 8.54
245-55190-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
245-55190-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50301 PLANNING DEPT. SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 0.00
245-55190-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
245-55190-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 15,000.00 397.00 397.00 14,603.00 2.65
245-55190-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-ADVERTISING 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
245-55190-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 486,568.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 484,568.00 0.41
245-55190-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY 45,407.00 12.27 12.27 45,394.73 0.03
245-55190-50346 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPENSES 5,000.00 123.07 123.07 4,876.93 2.46
245-55190-50347 OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL 49,300.00 0.00 0.00 49,300.00 0.00
245-55190-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 971,443.00 19,132.49 19,132.49 952,310.51 1.97
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 19,132.49 19,132.49 952,310.51 1.97
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET  NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 34,552.67 34,552.67 971,898.33 3.43
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 19,132.49 19,132.49 952,310.51 1.97
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 35,008.00 15,420.18 15,420.18 19,587.82 44.05
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
300-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48113 REBATE 26,904.00 0.00 0.00 26,904.00 0.00
300-00000-48115 TOWNSHIP SHARE FIRE STATION 48,783.00 0.00 0.00 48,783.00 0.00
300-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48210 TOWNSHIP LEASE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48250 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 58,284.00 4,857.00 4,857.00 53,427.00 8.33
300-00000-48912 RETIREE HEALTH CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48914 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 132,103.00 0.00 0.00 132,103.00 0.00
300-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 2,366,686.00 0.00
300-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49223 TRANSFER IN - TIF #3 440,479.00 0.00 0.00 440,479.00 0.00
300-00000-49224 TRANSFER IN - TIF #4 105,483.00 0.00 0.00 105,483.00 0.00
300-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 164,364.00 0.00 0.00 164,364.00 0.00
300-00000-49228 TRANFER IN FROM UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 3,343,086.00 4,857.00 4,857.00 3,338,229.00 0.15
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 4,857.00 4,857.00 3,338,229.00 0.15
Expenditures
Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL
300-58100-50610 PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,651,100.00 0.00
Total Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,651,100.00 0.00
Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
300-58200-50620 INTEREST 533,457.00 0.00 0.00 533,457.00 0.00
300-58200-50621 PAYMENT TO REFUNDING ESCROW 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 534,457.00 0.00 0.00 534,457.00 0.00
Dept 58290
300-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58300
300-58300-50610 PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-58300-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59220
300-59220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 59220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 0.00 0.00 3,185,557.00 .00
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 4,857.00 4,857.00 3,338,229.00 .15
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 0.00 0.00 3,185,557.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 157,529.00 4,857.00 4,857.00 152,672.00 .08
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2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
400-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 785.48 785.48 (785.48) 100.00
400-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48531 PARK DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 6,393,891.00 0.00 0.00 6,393,891.00 0.00
400-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49212 TRANSFER IN - OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49226 TRANSFER IN - SP ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49602 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS-LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 6,393,891.00 785.48 785.48 6,393,105.52 0.01
TOTAL REVENUES 6,393,891.00 785.48 785.48 6,393,105.52 0.01
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
400-57100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/-ENGINEERING 227,200.00 0.00 0.00 227,200.00 0.00
400-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 227,200.00 0.00 0.00 227,200.00 0.00
Dept 57220
400-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-FIRE 0.00 276,370.00 276,370.00 (276,370.00) 100.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 276,370.00 276,370.00 (276,370.00) 100.00
Dept 57330-STREETS
400-57330-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-STREETS 1,303,885.00 12,795.23 12,795.23 1,291,089.77 0.98
400-57330-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330-STREETS 1,303,885.00 12,795.23 12,795.23 1,291,089.77 0.98
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
400-57331-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
400-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS
400-57344-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57345-STORM WATER
400-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 279,965.00 572.00 572.00 279,393.00 0.20
Total Dept 57345-STORM WATER 279,965.00 572.00 572.00 279,393.00 0.20
Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM
400-57391-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER
400-57410-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER
400-57415-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER
400-57500-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
400-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
400-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,797,325.00 289,737.23 289,737.23 1,507,587.77 16.12
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 6,393,891.00 785.48 785.48 6,393,105.52 0.01
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,797,325.00 289,737.23 289,737.23 1,507,587.77 16.12

4,596,566.00 (288,951.75) (288,951.75) 4,885,517.75 6.29

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
410-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43525 GRANTS- TAXI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43526 GRANTS- STREET DEPT FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49121 NOTE PROCEEDS - FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
410-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49215 TRANSFER IN - IT RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49252 TRANSFER IN - K9 FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
410-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-BUILDINGS 831,119.00 11,614.38 11,614.38 819,504.62 1.40
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 831,119.00 11,614.38 11,614.38 819,504.62 1.40
Dept 57140
410-57140-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57190
410-57190-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 73,000.00 0.00 0.00 73,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 57190 73,000.00 0.00 0.00 73,000.00 0.00
Dept 57191
410-57191-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 14,298.00 0.00 0.00 14,298.00 0.00
Total Dept 57191 14,298.00 0.00 0.00 14,298.00 0.00

Dept 57193
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2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
410-57193-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57193 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 57210
410-57210-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
410-57210-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - POLICE 124,000.00 0.00 0.00 124,000.00 .00
Total Dept 57210 124,000.00 0.00 0.00 124,000.00 .00
Dept 57220
410-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - FIRE 693,575.00 0.00 0.00 693,575.00 .00
410-57220-50825 CAPITAL - FURNITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57220 693,575.00 0.00 0.00 693,575.00 .00
Dept 57230
410-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
410-57331-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 488,346.00 0.00 0.00 488,346.00 .00
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 488,346.00 0.00 0.00 488,346.00 .00
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
410-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 57510
410-57510-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 57520
410-57520-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 57620-PARKS
410-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
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2017 01/31/2017 MONTH 01/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57630
410-57630-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 57630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 58290
410-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
410-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
410-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,224,338.00 11,614.38 11,614.38 2,212,723.62 .52
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,224,338.00 11,614.38 11,614.38 2,212,723.62 .52
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (2,024,338.00) (11,614.38) (11,614.38) (2,012,723.62) .57
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 24,677,254.00 274,573.79 274,573.79 24,402,680.21 .11
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 21,912,489.00 1,200,212.83 1,200,212.83 20,712,276.17 .48
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,764,765.00 (925,639.04) (925,639.04) 3,690,404.04 33.48






NORTH AMERICAN FUR AUCTIONS INC.

Sligce 1610 205 INDUSTRIAL CIRCLE, STOUGHTON, WI, 53589 USA | TEL: +1.608.205.9200 | FAX: +1.608.205.9210 | WWW.NAFA.CA

Mayor Donna L. Olson and the City Council,
City of Stoughton, Wisconsin
Via electronic mail dolson@ci.stoughton.wi.us

March 21, 2017

Dear Sir or Madam,
Re: TIF District Property Offered to North American Fur Auctions (US) Inc.

The management of North American Fur Auctions Inc. (NAFA) is grateful to the City of Stoughton for
offering North American Fur Auctions (US) Inc. (NAFA US), a parcel of land in city’s new TIF District. This
helps NAFA US to remain in the City of Stoughton without relocating, as we look to grow our business in
the USA. We look forward to working with the city in the coming years, while contributing positively to
the city and its economy.

NAFA’s history dates back to 1670, to the historic Hudson’s Bay Company, which was created to market
the finest furs from North America to the world. Today NAFA, the parent company of NAFA US, is fully
owned by fur producer groups (please refer to Exhibit 1 for the current ownership structure of NAFA).
However, it still continues these age-old traditions, and holds competitive public auctions to sell the
finest collection of mink and wild fur to the international market, in a more socially responsible manner.

Over the years NAFA has acquired real estate property world-wide in order to facilitate its business of
soliciting, grading and selling fur on consignment basis in public auctions. NAFA has now decided that it
should streamline its core business activities and the operational financing. In order to do so, NAFA
recently begun to group its real estate assets under NAFA Properties Inc., a property holding arm owned
by the same parent company as NAFA. Please refer to Exhibit 2 for the proposed ownership structure of
the new property holding company in the USA.

The newly incorporated property holding company in the USA will own NAFA’s US real estate assets,
lease it solely to NAFA US and deal with any bank financing necessary to fund the acquisition of the
property. This way, NAFA will be able to separate the financing of business operations from financing of
its property acquisitions.

NAFA’s management is aware of the fact that the TIF property comes with contractual obligations during
the life of the TIF District project. Therefore, NAFA US, the original party to the TIF agreement, is willing
to provide a guarantee to the City of Stoughton in order to provide additional comfort if necessary.

Also, NAFA is willing to cover any legal costs that the City of Stoughton would incur in assigning the TIF
agreement to NAFA’s property holding company or executing a guarantee by NAFA US.





We appreciate your time and consideration on this matter and appreciate your effort to continue to
work with us in helping NAFA establish its business in City of Stoughton.

Yours truly,

Michael Mengar

President & CEQ

Gregg Dolinsky

Senior Vice President, Global Operations





Exhibit 1 — Current Ownership Structure

0N

NAFA

NAFA OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

Sinigg 16T July 2016

Canada Mink Breeders Canada Fox Breeders
Assocjation Association
(CMBA) (CFBA)

NAFA Wild Fur
Shippers Council
(WFSC)

American Mink Council
(AMC)
(Wissonisin — Not-Far-Profit Corparation)

{Canada — Not-For-Profit Corporation) (Canada — Not-For-Profit Corporation) (Canada — Nat-For-Profit Corporation)

NAFA Properties Inc. - North American Fur Producers Inc (NAFPI) N NAFA Europe Co-operatief UA
(In¢omorated in Ontario, Canads) (Incorporated in Canada) {Holland)
Holding Company Helding Company

100% 100%

North American Fur Auctions Inc. NAFA Europe B.V.

(Incorporated in Canaca) (Holland)

North American Fur Auctlons (US) Inc.
] o) NAFA Polska Sp. Z oo
(Insorparatad in Delaware)
(Peland — Product Collsction & Grading)

NAFPRO LLC (Wisconsin LLC)
(Pelt Processing Operation)





Exhibit 2 - Proposed Ownership Structure with Property Holding Companies

A

NAFA

NAFA OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

Sl 1610 March 2017

Canada Mink Breeders
Association

Canada Fox Breeders
Association
{CFBA)

NAFA Wild Fur

Shippers Council
(WFSC)

[Canada « Mol For Profil Corporation)

(CMBA)

(Camada « Kol-For Profil Corporation)
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN STREET, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN
RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

A resolution approving an agricultural conversion fee indemnification agreement relating to the sale of
land to North American Fur Auctions (US) Inc.

Committee Action:  Finance Committee action expected on March 28, 2017.

Fiscal Impact:
None

File Number: R-41-2017 Date Introduced:  March 28, 2017

RECITALS

Whereas, the City has agreed to sell certain land to North American Fur Auctions, Inc. (NAFA), and
NAFA has requested that the City indemnify NAFA and its approved assigns against payment of an
Agricultural Conversion Fee; and

Whereas, the City is willing to enter the indemnification agreement attached as Attachment A to this
Resolution.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Stoughton Common Council that the agreement attached as Attachment

A is approved, and that the City is authorized to enter into such agreement with NAFA or its approved
assigns.

Council Action: I:I Adopted I:I Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: I:IAccept I:I Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote

3CL6927
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Attorneys
To Stoughton City Council
From Matthew P. Dregne
Eileen M. Kelley
Date March 27, 2017
Re Ag Conversion Fee, Sale of Property to North American Fur Auction (US)

At the Council’s March 14 meeting, we presented NAFA’s request that the City enter into
an indemnification agreement indemnifying NAFA from any costs associated with an
agricultural conversion fee. This memorandum provides more background on that request
and on ag conversion fees generally.

As a general rule, agricultural land is assessed for property tax purposes based on its use
value rather than its fair market value. This typically results in significant tax savings for
the owners of agricultural land. If land is converted from agricultural land, the state
imposes a conversion fee designed to recuperate some of the lost tax revenues. The fee is
imposed when land is converted from agricultural to residential, commercial, or
manufacturing land.

The property tax assessor is responsible for monitoring agricultural use and determining
whether an event triggering the fee has occurred. If the assessor determines a conversion
away from agricultural use has taken place, the assessor reports the conversion to the
county treasurer, who imposes the fee on the owner of the property at the time of
conversion.

With that background, the specifics of the ag conversion issue as it relates to the NAFA
sale are as follows. The City purchased agricultural land from the Moe family in 2013. At
that time, the City anticipated that an ag conversion fee would be imposed and therefore
$15,000 was held back from the purchase price paid to the Moe family in order to pay the
ag conversion fee. That agreement is governed by a written Escrow Agreement and the
money is being held by the Moe family attorney. At the time, everyone assumed that the
fee would be imposed in the first year of the City's ownership when the City rezoned the
property. That did not happen. The City leased the land to the Moe family who continued
to farm it. Because the land was still being farmed the assessor never reported a conversion
from agricultural use. The actual use of the land controls the conversion, not its zoning.

After the 2015 growing season, the City ended its lease with the Moe family. The land

was not tilled and its use converted from agricultural to undeveloped or fallow. The ag
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conversion fee is only imposed when land is converted from ag to residential, commercial,
or manufacturing use. There is no fee imposed when land is converted from ag to
undeveloped or when undeveloped land is converted to industrial. Therefore, we
understand that no ag conversion fee will be imposed with respect to the property being
sold to NAFA.

The City’s assessor, Accurate Assessor, confirmed that they will not be reporting that a fee
Is due to the Dane County Treasurer. A copy of their letter to that effect is attached with
this memo.

The fact that no fee will be imposed raises two questions. The first issue relates to NAFA.
NAFA has asked the City to enter into an indemnification agreement providing that if an
ag conversion fee is nonetheless imposed on NAFA, the City would reimburse NAFA.
Such an agreement seems relatively low risk because 1) everything we know suggests no
fee will be imposed; 2) if a fee was imposed, it would be imposed on the City and not
NAFA because the City owned the property as on the first of the year (meaning the City
would be responsible for the fee even if it did not sign an indemnification agreement with
NAFA); and 3) if the fee is imposed, currently the money set aside from the Moe purchase
Is still available to pay the fee.

The second issue raised by the fact that no fee will be imposed is what will be done with
the money being held to pay the fee. While not directly related to the NAFA transaction,
at the some point the money held in trust should be distributed to the Moe family pursuant
to the Escrow Agreement. It may make sense to wait until NAFA owns the property at
the 2017 tax bill has been issued without the fee to release the escrowed fund.

Attachments:

1. Draft Indemnification Agreement
2. Escrow Agreement with Moe Family
3. Letter From Accurate Assessor
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INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Indemnification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made as of the ___ day of March, 2017
by and between the City of Stoughton, a Wisconsin municipal corporation (the “City”), and North
American Fur Auction (US) Inc., a Delaware business corporation (“NAFA” and together with
the City the “Parties™).

RECITALS

Pursuant to that certain Agreement to Undertake Development Agreement dated 14" day
of December, 2016 the City has agreed to sell approximately 10.5 acres of land (“Land”) to NAFA
(“Sale™);

In the past the Land has been agricultural land as that term is defined by Wis. Stat.
§70.32(2)(c) 1g; and

The City and NAFA wish to enter into this agreement with respect to any agricultural
conversion fee imposed pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 74.485 with respect to the Sale.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE the Parties agree as follows:

1. Indemnification. The City shall indemnify and hold harmless NAFA from and
against any agricultural conversion charge or fee imposed under Wis. Stat. § 74.485 because of
the conversion of the land from agricultural land to another use pursuant to the Sale. The Parties
agree that the land is currently not agricultural land and that NAFA intends to put the Land to
industrial or commercial use. Should NAFA convert the land to agricultural use, this
indemnification shall terminate and will not extend to any subsequent agricultural conversion
charge.

2. Indemnification Procedure. NAFA shall notify the City in writing within fifteen
(15) days of learning of agricultural conversion charge giving rise to indemnification under this
Agreement (an "Indemnified Claim"). The City at its option may pay the Indemnified Claim
directly to the Dane County Treasurer or may require NAFA to pay the Indemnified Claim and
reimburse NAFA within sixty (60) days.
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CITY:

CITY OF STOUGHTON
Dane County, Wisconsin

By

Donna Olson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lana Kropf, City Clerk
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NAFA

NORTH AMERICAN FUR AUCTIONS (US),
INC.

By

By

Approved as to Form:

Matthew P. Dregne
City Attorney
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GENERAL ESCROW AGREEMENT
Agreement by and between the undersigned Seller, Moe Family Farm, LLC and
Buyer, City of Stoughton.
It is hereby agreed that out of the proceeds due Seller, the sum of $15,000.00
shall be held by Rumpf Law Office, S.C. and deposited in escrow Rumpf Law Office, S.C.
Trust Account, hereinafter referred to as Escrowee, to be disbursed as follows:
1. Escrowee is authorized to disburse said escrowed funds upon the

occurrence of the following conditions:

a. Dane County Treasurer determining the Agricultural Use-Value
Conversion Charge regarding the real estate being conveyed to the
City of Stoughton.
2, Once the conversion charge is determined, the amount charged will be

released upon receiving written confirmation from buyer and seller.

3. It is understood that, except for the above, there are no other conditions,
qualifications or instructions relative to disposition of the escrowed funds.

4, The parties acknowledge that Escrowee is so acting gratuitously and for
their accommodation, and the parties hereby release Escrowee and hold Escrowee
harmless from liability for any acts performed in good faith, in relation to this escrow.

The parties further agree that in the event of any conflict between parties
Relating to this agreements, Escrowee is authorized to refuse to disburse until the
parties arrive at a mutual written agreement regarding disbursement, or until

courts of prbper jurisdiction arrive at a final adjudication regarding disposition of





Page Two:

escrowed funds. In the event of litigation arising out of this escrow, Escrowee
is-authorized to deposit the escrowed funds with the Clerk of Courts of Dane
County, Wisconsin and parties agree to thereafter dismiss Escrowee, if named,

as a party in said litigation.

Dated this Z 00 day of June, 2013.

SELLERS BUYERS

MOE FAMILY FARM, LLC CITY OF STOUGHTON
(

Thomas Moe Donna Olson

Lyle Moe





4 ACCURATE

DELIVERING MUNICIPAL ASSESSMENTS

To Whom It May Concern —

As the statutory assessor for the City of Stoughton we are writing to inform that the
current exempt parcel, 061132491752, legal description of SEC 32-6-11 SW1/4 SE1/4
EXC BEG SEC S 1/4 COR TH N2DEGE 208.84 FT TH E 208.84 FT, S2DEGW 208.84
FT TH W 208.84 FT TO POB AS DESCR IN D831/158 & ALSO EXC PRT
REMAINING IN TOWN , will not be subject to an agricultural conversion charge as it is
not currently being used for agricultural purpose but rather sitting idle as undeveloped
land.

If you have any further questions please feel free to contact us.

Addie Ebert

Accurate Appraisal
Assessor 2
1-800-770-3927 Ex 205

PO Box 415 Menasha, WI 54952
Email: question@accurateassessor.com - Web: www.accurateassessor.com
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN STREET, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN
RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

A resolution approving the assignment of an agreement relating to the sale of land to North American
Fur Auctions (US) Inc.

Committee Action:  Finance Committee action expected on March 28, 2017.

Fiscal Impact:

Nong

File Number: R-42-2017 Date | ntroduced: March 28, 2017

RECITALS

Whereas, the City has agreed to sell certainland to North American Fur Auctions, Inc. (NAFA), and
NAFA has requested that the City approve the assignment of the agreement to a Wisconsin LLC to be
created by NAFA; and

Whereas, the City iswilling to approve an agreement authorizing the assignment in theform attached
as Attachment A to this Resolution.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Stoughton Common Council that the agreement attached as Attachment

A isapproved, and that the City isauthorized to enter into such agreement with NAFA and aWisconsinLLC
to be created and designated by NAFA following the approval of this Resolution.

Council Action: |:|Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:|Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote

3CL6927






CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN STREET, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN
RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

A resolution approving the extension of the closing deadline relating to the sale of land to North
American Fur Auctions (US) Inc.

Committee Action:  Finance Committee action expected on March 28, 2017.

Fiscal Impact:

Nong

File Number: R-43-2017 Date Introduced: March 28, 2017

RECITALS
Whereas, the City has agreed to sell certain land to North American Fur Auctions, Inc. (NAFA), and
NAFA and the City wish to extend the deadline to close this transaction to May 12, 2017; and
RESOLUTION
BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Stoughton Common Council that the deadlineto closethesae

of land to NAFA may be extended to May 12, 2017, and that the City is authorized to enter into an
agreement extending the closing deadline in aform approved by the City Attorney.

Council Action: |:|Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:|Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote

3CL6927
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN STREET, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN
RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

A resolution approving a borrow agreement relating to the sale of land to North American Fur
Auctions (US) Inc.

Committee Action:  Finance Committee action expected on March 28, 2017.

Fiscal Impact:

Nong

File Number: R-44-2017 Date | ntroduced: March 28, 2017

RECITALS
Whereas, the City has agreed to sell certainland to North American Fur Auctions, Inc. (NAFA), and

NAFA hasrequested that the City enter aborrow agreement authorizing NAFA or itsapproved assignsto use
borrow material from other City owned lands in the form attached as Attachment A to this Resolution.

RESOLUTION
BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Stoughton Common Council that the agreement attached as Attachment

A is approved, and that the City is authorized to enter into such agreement with NAFA or its approved
assigns.

Council Action: |:|Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:|Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote

3CL6927






City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

Designating Officials Authorized to Declare Official Intent
Under Reimbursement Bond Regulations

Committee Action:
Fisca Impact: None

File Number: R- 35-2017 Date | ntroduced: March 28, 2017

WHEREAS, the Department of the Treasury has issued final regulations (Treas. Reg. Section 1.150-2)
(the "Reimbursement Bond Regulations") that, for the purpose of determining whether interest on
certain obligations of a state or local government is excluded from gross income for federal income tax
purposes, permit the use of the proceeds of tax-exempt obligations to reimburse capital expenditures
made prior to the date such obligations are issued only if the state or local government, within 60 days of
the date of expenditure, declaresits official intent to reimburse the expenditure with proceeds of a
borrowing;

WHEREAS, the Reimbursement Bond Regulations require that if a current expenditureisto be
permanently financed by alater issue of tax-exempt obligations a state or local government must declare
itsintention to reimburse itself for the expenditure from proceeds of aborrowing within 60 days from
when the expenditure is made (the "Declaration of Official Intent");

WHEREAS, the Reimbursement Bond Regul ations permit a state or local government to designate an
official or employee to make Declarations of Official Intent on its behalf;

WHEREAS, the Common Council (the "Governing Body") of the City of Stoughton (the "lssuer")
deems it to be necessary, desirable and in the best interest of the Issuer to authorize an official (or
officials) or employee (or employees) of the Issuer to make a Declaration of Official Intent on its behalf
when the Issuer reasonably expects to reimburse itself from the proceeds of aborrowing for certain
expenditures for a specific property, project or program which it pays from other funds prior to the
receipt of the proceeds of the borrowing with respect to such expenditures,

WHEREAS, the Governing Body hereby finds and determines that designating an officia (or officials)
or employee (or employees) with the authority to make Declarations of Official Intent will facilitate
compliance with the Reimbursement Bond Regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Issuer, pursuant to Treas.
Reg. Section 1.150-2(e)(1), that:

Section 1. Authorization to Declare Official Intent. The following officials or employees of the
Issuer are hereby authorized and designated to make Declarations of Officia Intent pursuant to the
above-referenced Reimbursement Bond Regulations: Director of Finance and Economic Devel opment.

Section 2. Form of Declaration. Any such Declaration of Official Intent shall be madein
substantially the form attached hereto.






Section 3. Public Availability. Any Declaration of Officia Intent shall be maintained in the files
of the Issuer and shall be made available for public inspection in compliance with applicable State law
governing the availability of records of official acts of the Governing Body including Subchapter 11 of

Chapter 19, Wisconsin Statutes (the "Public Records Law™).

Section 4. Further Authorizations. The officials or employees authorized and designated above
are each hereby further authorized to take such other actions as may be necessary or desirable to comply

or evidence compliance with the Reimbursement Bond Regulations.

Section 5. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and

approval.

Adopted, recorded and approved this 28th day of March, 2017.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote
Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

ATTEST:

Lana Kropf, City Clerk

Council Action: |:| Override Vote

(SEAL)







City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

Approve the Amended 2017 Borrowing, Equipment Replacement Fund,
Capital Outlay Fund, Building Maintenance Fund, and Technology Fund

File Number: R- 40 -2017 Date | ntroduced: March 28, 2017

WHEREAS, the 2017/2018 Capital Improvement Projects were approved with the adoption of the 2017
Budget, and

WHEREAS, City staff islooking to purchase equipment and begin projects for 2017 however the funds
have not yet been borrowed to fund these items, and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Stoughton decided to combine 2017 and 2018 projects
and equipment purchases in order to focus on borrowing in 2018 specifically for the proposed Public
Works facility, and

WHEREAS, since the budget was adopted in November 2016, there have been bids let and revised
pricing has been received for the various proposed projects and equipment purchases that will either
increase or decrease the level of funding for these items. Those revisions have been presented in the
attached spreadsheet, and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Stoughton has decided to purchase severa properties
where the funding source has not yet been determined and are also looking to purchase two other
properties where the funding source has not been determined, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Stoughton approves the proposed
revisions to the 2017 Borrowing, Equipment Replacement Fund, Capital Outlay Fund, Building
Maintenance Fund, and Technology Fund and to authorizes the proper city officials to move forward
with borrowing atotal of $7,547,937.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote
Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto
Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






CITY OF STOUGHTON

AGENDA ITEM
TO: Mayor and Common Council
FROM: Tammy LaBorde, Director of Finance & Economic Development
DATE: March 24, 2017
RE: 2017 Borrowing

BACKGROUND: Attached please find a revised spreadsheet listing the projects that were approved in
the 2017 Budget. Over the past few weeks, | have been working with the departments to update their
figures in order to go out to borrow. A number of the street projects have now been bid and therefore
have more up-to-date costs along with updated figures for equipment.

In order to proceed with the borrowing, | believe it is important for the Common Council to utilize the
most up-to-date information.

The Common Council approved the following borrowing schedule:

2017
Buildings S 250,000
Equipment $ 1,355,000 ($1,325,000 plus $30,000 for fire engine — 2017 and 2018)
Parks $ 512,589 (for EAB projects 2017 and 2018)
Streets S 3,218,646 (for 2017 and 2018 projects)
Stormwater $ 557,656 (for 2017 and 2018 projects)
TIF #6 S 500,000
Total Borrow $6,393,891

While reviewing the above figures, it appears that there was an error in the Stormwater figure as the
total should be $567,656. The actual figure for borrowing should have been $6,403,891.

In Capital Improvements that you approved also included items from the Equipment Replacement Fund,
Capital Outlay Fund, Building Maintenance Fund, and Technology Fund. These lists have also been
revised and are attached for your review.

The following schedule incorporates the various revisions as identified on the attached spreadsheets
including land purchases that have been recommended by the Common Council and the proposed land
purchase for two properties not yet recommended by the Common Council:

2017
Buildings S 510,000 (Updated Pricing for Design)
Equipment $ 1,355,000 ($1,325,000 plus $30,000 for fire engine — 2017 and 2018)
Parks S 512,589 (for EAB projects 2017 and 2018)
Streets $ 3,377,692 (for 2017 and 2018 projects)
Stormwater S 567,656 (for 2017 and 2018 projects)
TIF #6 $ 500,000
Land Purchases S 450,000
Proposed Land Purchases S 275,000

Total Borrow $ 7,547,937





The following revisions to the other funds are proposed and the detail is attached for your review:

2017 Revised 2017
Equipment Replacement Fund $224,225 $210,225
Capital Outlay $352,194 $290,194
Building Maintenance Fund S 66,3825 S 66,325
Technology Fund S 62,800 S 62,300

FISCAL IMPACT: The Common Council has recommended borrowing funds to offset those items as
mentioned above. Following the purchase of items in 2017, both the Equipment Replacement Fund and
Capital Outlay Fund will have gone over budget. The Technology Fund utilizes any remaining capital
funds to offset those expenses. The Building Maintenance Fund will have a remaining balance. The
$400,000 that has been borrowed annually to cover equipment purchases will be enough to cover
several purchases as outlined on the attached spreadsheet, therefore going forward the Council will
need to look at the potential to levy or borrow for future items.

RECOMMENDATION: To approve the proposed revisions to the 2017 Borrowing, Equipment
Replacement Fund, Capital Outlay Fund, Building Maintenance Fund, and Technology Fund and to
authorize the proper city officials to move forward with the borrowing totaling $7,547,937.





CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 2017-2018

PROPOSED BORROWING FOR 2017
Revised

2017 2017 2018
Buildings 250,000 510,000 | 8,055,600
Equipment 1,325,000 1,355,000 -
Parks/Emerald Ash Borer (EAB) 512,589 512,589 -
Streets 3,218,646 3,377,692 -
Sub-Total GF 5,306,235 5,755,281 | 8,055,600
Stormwater 557,656 567,656 -
Total 5,863,891 6,322,937 | 8,055,600
Fire Engine 30,000 -
TIF 6 500,000 500,000

6,393,891 6,822,937
Land Purchases
Highway Trailer Building - 150,000 (Taxable)
Carpet Warehouse - 425 E. South Street - 150,000 (Taxable)
Nordic Ridge Park - 150,000
Total 6,393,891 7,272,937
Proposed Land Purchases
Property A - 75,000
Property B - 200,000
Total 6,393,891 7,547,937

3/27/2017





CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 2017-2018

Buildings (Borrowing) Approved Revised

2017 2017 Difference
DPW Building Design 100,000 310,000 210,000 |Received Updated Pricing
Land Purchase 150,000 200,000 50,000 No Change
Total 250,000 510,000 260,000
Equipment (Borrowing)

Approved Revised

2017 2017 Difference
Fire Engine 555,000 555,000 - No Change
S-Patrol Truck #18 190,000 200,000 10,000 |Updated Pricing (Trade In Value)
S-Wild Cat Spray Patcher #48 - Option A 192,000 201,995 9,995 Updated Pricing (Trade In Value)
(Council proposed to Borrow $930,000) 937,000 956,995 19,995

Approved Revised

2018 2018 Difference
F-Brush Rig 68,500 75,000 6,500 No Change
S-Bucket Truck #33 100,000 - (100,000) Move to 2021-current has longer life
S-John Deer Grader #20 115,000 - (115,000) Moved to 2022
Pk-Toro 5900 Lawn Mower 95,000 70,000 (25,000) Revised cost for Toro 4000
S-Chevrolet One-Ton Dump Truck #6 - 60,000 60,000 Added to list for borrowing
Additional items TBD from Equipment list - 193,005 193,005
(Council proposed to Borrow $400,000) 378,500 398,005 19,505
TOTAL BORROWING 1,315,500 1,355,000 39,500
AMOUNT COUNCIL APPROVED 1,355,000

3/27/2017





CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 2017-2018

Approved Revised
Streets 2017 2017 Difference | Comments
Brickson St/Manilla St. - Reconstruction 165,176 144,451 (20,725) Contract
Division St. - Reconstruction 245,175 284,295 39,120 Contract
Gjertson St. - Reconstruction Design 15,000 15,000 - No Change
Henry St - Reconstruction 196,660 210,290 13,630 |Contract
Park St - Reconstruction 70,738 119,033 48,295 |Contract
Patterson St - Reconstruction 156,108 - (156,108) Move to 2019 to coincide with Utility
Preventative Maintenance 300,000 300,000 - No Change
S. Harrison St. - Reconstruction 145,489 145,861 372 Contract
Troll Beach Parking Lot 143,000 249,128 106,128 Updated Pricing
Academy - Design - 75,000 75,000 Need Design for 2018 project
Vernon St - Design - 25,800 25,800 Need Design for 2018 project
Forest - Design - 14,000 14,000 |Need Design for 2018 project
Main Street - Design 52,000 52,000 Need Design for 2018 project
Tree Removal/Planting for Construction Sites - 16,500 16,500 |Not included in contract pricing
1,437,346 1,651,358 214,012 |(Design - $212,200)
Approved Revised
2018 2018 Difference
Preventative Maintenance 300,000 300,000 - No Change
Academy St. - Reconstruction 516,000 475,000 (41,000) Increase based on 2017 contracts
Forrest St - Reconstruction 88,400 86,000 (2,400) Increase based on 2017 contracts
Grant St - Pulverization 42,200 - (42,200) Move to 2019
Gjertson St. - Reconstruction - 306,934 306,934 |Should have been included
Lincoln Ave - Pulverization 262,000 - (262,000) Move to 2019
Vernon St- Reconstruction 177,700 163,400 (14,300) Increase based on 2017 contracts
Veterans Rd - Reconstruction (w/County) 395,000 395,000 - No Change-waiting for price from State
1,781,300 1,726,334 (54,966)
TOTAL BORROWING 3,218,646 3,377,692 159,046
Stormwater Fund
Approved Revised
2017 2017 Difference
Brickson St/Manilla St. - Reconstruction 42,002 46,004 4,002 Contract
Division St. - Reconstruction 133,002 64,809 (68,193) Contract
East St. Culvert Replacement 102,906 102,906 - No Change
Gjertson St. - Reconstruction Design 10,000 10,000 - No Change
Patterson St - Reconstruction 56,246 56,246 - No Change
Riverside Culvert Replacement - 64,191 64,191 Estimate for Project
344,156 344,156 -
Approved Revised
2018 2018 Difference
Academy St. - Reconstruction 75,000 75,000 - No Change
Kristi Ln - Storm water extension 65,000 65,000 - No Change
Lincoln Ave - Pulverization 75,000 75,000 - No Change
Vernon St - Reconstruction 8,500 8,500 No Change
223,500 223,500 -
TOTAL BORROWING 567,656 567,656 -
Equipment Replacement Fund Approved Revised

3/27/2017





CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 2017-2018

2017 2017 Difference

Pk-12' Single Axle Trailer 2,300 2,300 - No Change (Trade In Value)
Pk-20' Tandem Axle Trailer 3,400 3,400 - No Change (Trade In Value)
F-5.0 Inch LDH 16,375 16,375 - No Change
F-ATV 21,000 21,000 - No Change
F-Pager Replacement 42,750 42,750 - No Change
F-Personal Protective Equipment 35,000 35,000 - No Change
S-Self-Contained Trailer #45 5,000 - (5,000) Retained
Pk-Silt Seeder (Brush for Polar Trac) 5,400 5,700 300 Updated Pricing
P-Squad Car - New 34,000 34,000 - No Change
S-Stump Grinder 50,000 50,000 - No Change
S-Trailer #46 9,000 - (9,000) Rehabed trailer
S-Trailer Road Patcher - Option B 60,000 60,000 - This option eliminated

284,225 270,525 (13,700)
Remove Option B Patcher (60,000) (60,000) -

224,225 210,525 (13,700)

Approved Revised
2018 2018 Difference

S-Brine Making Equipment 45,000 - (45,000) Removed
F-Car 1 Command Car 35,000 50,000 15,000 |Revised cost
S-Chevrolet Pickup Truck #47 32,000 35,000 3,000 Revised cost
S-Ferris Mower - Zero Turn #25 7,210 - (7,210) Already Replaced
S-Ferris Mower - Zero Turn #32 7,000 - (7,000) Already Replaced
F-Hose Washer 15,000 - (15,000) Move to 2020
S-John Deere Grader #20 115,000 - (115,000) Moved to 2022
S-Landpride Rotory Mower #35 12,500 14,000 1,500 |Revised cost
S-Morbark Tornado Wood Chipper #38 48,000 - (48,000) Moved to 2019
F-Rehab 1 9,500 9,500 - No Change
Pk-Skid Loader Broom Attachment 6,000 - (6,000) | Removed
P-Squad #272 35,000 35,000 - No Change
P-Squad #273 K-9 38,000 38,000 - No Change
P-Squad #274 35,000 35,000 - No Change
F-Uni-Mac Extractor 10,500 10,500 - No Change
S-Skidloader Push box attachment - 6,000 6,000 For snow operations
S-One-Ton Dump with plow and salter #11 - 63,000 63,000 Moved up from 2020 added plow & salter
S-Tommy Lift for Truck #44 - 1,800 1,800 |Put on truck #44
S-Transmission Jack - 5,600 5,600 Needed for fleet maintenance
S-Diagnostic Scan Tool - 20,000 20,000 Moved up from 2019
S-Line Laser Painter - 22,000 22,000 Carry over from 2016
F-Repeater for Communication System - 18,000 18,000 |Need for Comm System

450,710 363,400 (87,310)
Total for 2017 & 2018 674,935 573,925 (101,010)

3/27/2017






CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 2017-2018

Capital Outlay Approved Revised
2017 2017 Difference

Aerial 5 yr test 1,500 1,500 -
Fire-Hi Vis Bollards Installation 1,800 1,800 -
F-SCBA Holders 7,350 10,350 3,000
F-Hydro test 3,000 3,000 -
L-RFID Compatible Self Checkout Machine 9,298 9,298 -
M-Production Truck Equipment 28,000 28,000 -
Pk-Park Signs (Schefleker & Norse) 3,000 3,000 -
Pk-Benches 6,250 6,250 -
Pk-Surv Sys 9,996 9,996 -
P-Cellebrite Annual Subscription 3,000 3,000 -
P-Convert cellphone body wire 3,000 3,000 -
P-Office Garage lockers 37,500 37,500 -
P-Pedestrian Signal Warning Device - HWY 51 6,500 6,500 -
P-Police Garage Facilities Study 20,000 20,000 -
P-Portable radios 2,000 2,000 -
P-Tasers 5,000 5,000 -
R-Lifeguard Stands for Troll Beach 5,000 5,000 -
S-Automated Dam controls 25,000 - (25,000)
S-GIS Software Integration 20,000 20,000 -
S-Ext Painting 40,000 - (40,000)
S-Power house 50,000 50,000 -
S-tuck point 65,000 65,000 -

352,194 290,194 (62,000)

Approved Revised
2018 2018 Difference

F-Carpet Repl 12,500 12,500 -
L-Painting 5,000 5,000 -
Pk-Bjoin 35,000 35,000 -
Pk-wooden bench 6,250 6,250 -
Pk-Troll Beach Water Pump 39,000 - (39,000)
PI-Compu up 20,000 20,000 -
PI-Condensing unit 6,000 6,000 -
P-PSB carpet 10,000 10,000 -
P-PSB carpet 20,000 20,000 -

153,750 114,750 (39,000)
Total for 2017 & 2018 505,944 404,944 (101,000)

3/27/2017





CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 2017-2018

Building Maintenance Fund Approved Revised

2017 2017 Difference
PI-City Hall - Replace Fan Coil Unit #1 7,500 7,500 - No Change
PI-City Hall - 1st fir Ceiling Tile Repl. 2,500 2,500 - No Change
Pk-East Side Park Shelter Improvement 8,960 12,900 3,940 Updated Pricing
EMS - Install VAV unit 2,500 2,500 - No Change
Fire - Install Rain Gutters on Upper Roof 2,000 2,000 - No Change
Pk-Lowell Park Bathroom Repairs 2,500 - -
Pk-Lowell Park Roof Replacement 2,245 - -
Pk-Lowell Park Shelter Repairs 6,005 13,655 2,905 Lowell costs grouped together
P-PSB-Rubber or vinyl stair treads 10,000 10,000 - No Change
Pk-Racetrack #1 Fence post replacement 3,700 3,700 - No Change
Pk-Racetrack Park replace score board screens 1,500 1,500 - No Change
Senior Center - parking lot sealing 5,000 5,000 - No Change
Pk-Troll Beach Roof repairs 10,415 13,655 3,240 Updated Pricing
Youth Center - Replace/rekey doors to city 2,000 2,000 - No Change
TOTAL 66,825 76,910 10,085
Technology Fund Approved Revised

2017 2017 Difference
Administration - new computer 2,000 2,000 - No Change
Fire - Computer & printers 4,800 4,800 - No Change
M/PI-Computer replacement 10,000 10,000 - No Change
L-Computers & peripherals 5,000 5,000 - No Change
PI-Fly Dane Imagery Project 5,000 5,000 - No Change
HR Computer 1,000 1,000 - No Change
HR Computer & Monitors 1,000 1,000 - No Change
Mayor's computer 1,000 1,000 - No Change
PI-Network upgrades 20,000 20,000 - No Change
P-Office Computer Replacement 3,000 3,000 - No Change
P-Patrol Squad Laptop Computers 10,000 10,000 - No Change
TOTAL 62,800 62,800 -

3/27/2017





Tammx LaBorde

From: Brett Hebert

Sent: Tuesday, March 21, 2017 4:07 PM

To: Tammy LaBorde

Subject: FW: Troll Beach Parking Lot

Attachments: Troll Beach Parking Lot Reconstruction Updated Cost Estimate.pdf
Hey Tammy,

Please see the email thread from Mark Fisher, our consultant from Strand. | think this email does a nice job of
explaining why the costs are much higher than last years estimate. Essentially the scope changed drastically since then.

Let me know if you have any questions or concerns.
Thanks,

Brett Hebert

City of Stoughton
Director of Public Works
Desk 608-877-8684

Cell 608-346-1240

----- Original Message-----

From: Fisher, Mark {mailto:Mark.Fisher@strand.com]

Sent: Friday, March 17, 2017 3:06 PM

To: Brett Hebert <BHebert@ci.stoughton.wi.us>

Cc: White, Kyle <Kyle.White@strand.com>; Rodney J. Scheel <rjscheel@ci.stoughton.wi.us>
Subject: RE: Troll Beach Parking Lot

Brett,

The updated cost estimate is attached. Note that the construction costs have increased significantly since our budget
estimate last summer. Here are some of the items that have led to the increase in cost:

Sidewalk

Curb and Gutter

Storm Sewer

Fence and Gate Work

Bike Rack

Conduit for future lighting

Alarge increase in EBS based on condition of parking lot (assumed 12-inch depth over entire lot)
Use of geotextile fabric over subgrade of entire parking lot

NooubkwnpR

Note that we have not specifically included landscaping costs.
Please contact me with any questions.

Thanks,





Mark Fisher

From: BHebert@ci.stoughton.wi.us [mailto:BHebert@ci.stoughton.wi.us]
Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2017 5:19 PM

To: Fisher, Mark <Mark.Fisher@strand.com>

Cc: White, Kyle <Kyle.White@strand.com>

Subject: Re: Troll Beach Parking Lot

Thank you
Sent from my iPhone

>O0n Mar 15, 2017, at 5:18 PM, Fisher, Mark <Mark.Fisher@strand.com> wrote:

>

> Brett,

>

> | think we will need to increase the amount. Now that we have a pretty good idea on the project scope, we will put
quantities together and prepare a new cost estimate.

>

> Thanks,

>

> Mark Fisher

> From: BHebert@ci.stoughton.wi.us [mailto:BHebert@ci.stoughton.wi.us)

> Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2017 5:07 PM

> To: Fisher, Mark <Mark.Fisher@strand.com>

> Subject: Re: Troll Beach Parking Lot

>

> Thanks Mark. We originally budgeted $143,000. Do you think this will suffice or do you think we need to increase or
decrease this amount. The reason ! ask, is that, our Finance Director is looking to start the 2017 capital borrowing
process next week. Let me know what you think.

>

> Thanks

>

> Brett

>

> Sent from my iPhone

>

>>0n Mar 15, 2017, at 4:57 PM, Fisher, Mark <Mark.Fisher@strand.com> wrote:
>>

>> Thank you everyone for all of the comments on the concept plan for the Troll Brach parking lot.

>>

>> We have updated the drawings and added more details. Specifically note the following:

>>

>> 1. We were unable to grade the surface of the site to improve drainage. We are recommending storm sewer
be added along the east and north side of the parking lot to address poor drainage near the building and playground.





>> 2. The gate area will be redone to accommodate the new concrete entry to the building. The fence area to the
north of the gate also need to be reset to address a drainage issue in this area and a gap at the bottom of the fence
fabric.

>> 3. The mulch area on the south edge of the paly ground will be replaced and extended to the new sidewalk
along the parking lot after the storm sewer is installed. Please let us know if the city will do the mulch or if it should be
in the contract. If it will be in the contract, please let us know what the parks department uses for mulch, depth,
underlying fabric, etc.

>> 4, Pavement markings will be included in the contract. We have also added suggested signs for the parking lot.
Please let us know if you want the signs included in the contract.

>>5. We have shown conduit for possible future lighting. We attempted to minimize the amount of conduit yet
provide routes that avoid removal of new hard surfaces.

>>

>> The project has evolved to include some worthy enhancements. If anyone thinks were over-doing things, please let
us know.

>>

>> If the drawings are acceptable, we suggest taking the project through plan commission for approval (if necessary).
We can then proceed with permitting and bidding for the project.

>>

>> Please contact us with any questions.

>>

>> Thanks,

>>

>> Mark Fisher

>>

>> From: Fisher, Mark

>> Sent: Wednesday, March 8, 2017 3:04 PM

>>To: Scheel, Rodney <Rjscheel@ci.stoughton.wi.us>;

>> 'BHebert@ci.stoughton.wi.us' <BHebert@ci.stoughton.wi.us>;

>> JHalverson@ci.stoughton.wi.us; mstacey@ci.stoughton.wi.us;

>> 'tlynch@ci.stoughton.wi.us' <tlynch@ci.stoughton.wi.us>

>> Cc: White, Kyle <kyle.white@strand.com>

>> Subject: Troll Beach Parking Lot

>>

>> Guys,

>>

>> Based on our discussion yesterday, we have updated the concept plan for the reconstruction of the Troll Beach
parking lot. We have also updated the parking lot dimensions to be consistent with city ordinances and added a third
ADA parking stall to be compliant with the federal requirements.

>>

>> | took a few detailed photos of the site yesterday (a few are attached for reference). Drainage appears to be an issue,
at least on a seasonal basis. We will try to improve drainage where we can as long as it can be done near the footprint
of the parking lot. We may also install some small diameter storm sewers near the beach entry area, but the flat terrain
will probably limit the size pipe we can use.

>>

>> Note that we added a bit more curb in areas where turning vehicles may otherwise enter turf areas and/or damage
the edge of asphalt over time.

>>

>> The fence gates near the beach entry appear to be in need of straightening. Is this something the city could do prior
to or during the parking lot project?

>>

>> It is our understanding the city will look into the landscaping and lighting desires/requirements and provide details
for the new bike rack.





>>
>> Please let us know if you have any comments on the concept plan.

>>

>> Thanks,

>>

>> Mark Fisher

>><3.15.17_Troll Beach Parking Lot.pdf> <IMG_7890.5PG> <IMG_7910.JPG>
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TROLL BEACH PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
CITY OF STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN
OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST
Unit Total
No. Description Quantity | Unit Price Price
1. |12-IN RCP Storm Sewer 265|LF 50.00 13,250.00
2. [12-IN RCP Apron End Wall with Pipe 1|EA 1,500.00 1,500.00
Gate
3. [30-IN RCP Catch Basin 2|EA 1,500.00 3,000.00
4. |Common Excavation (18-inch depth) 1|LS 28,000.00 28,000.00
5. |Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS) 800|CY 15.00 12,000.00
(100%)
6. |EBS Backfill 1,600|T 12.00 19,200.00
7. |Geotextile-Roadway Subgrade 2,500|SY 250 6,250.00
Stabilization (100%)
8. |Crushed Aggregate Base Course (12- 1,600|T 15.00 24,000.00
inches)
9. |24-IN Concrete Curb and Gutter 530|LF 25.00 13,250.00
10. [4-IN Concrete Sidewalk 1,600|SF 5.00 8,000.00
11. |6-IN Concrete Sidewalk/Apron 1,900|SF 6.00 11,400.00
12. |Truncated Dome Detectable Warning 30(SF 40.00 1,200.00
Field
13. [2-IN PVC COnduit for Future Lighting 120(LF 20.00 2,400.00
14. |Asphaltic Concrete Pavement-Lower 300|T 70.00 21,000.00
Course (2.25 inches)
15. |Asphaltic Concrete Pavement-Upper 230|T 68.00 15,640.00
Course (1.75 inches)
16. |Entrance Gate and Fence Allowance 1[LS 5,000.00 5,000.00
17. |Guard Posts 2|EA 500.00 1,000.00
18. |Bike Rack Allowance 1|LS 1,000.00 1,000.00
19. |Signage Allowance 1[LS 1,000.00 1,000.00
20. [Pavement Marking Allowance 1[LS 3,000.00 3,000.00
21. |Erosion Control 1[LS 2,500.00 2,500.00
22. |Turf Restoration (Topsoil, Seed and 1|LS 5,000.00 5,000.00
Mulch)
Subtotal 198,590.00
25% Contingencies and Technical Services 49,647.50
[ Total 248,237.50
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